XCHERRICZDHAZTZER BHRAICBED TR ICEBEL TSIV,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

ns”n * ¥y K979 ¥+ —VEreadyset (with Syncro KT-231P+)
Icy Bl 8 MAD CRUSHE (with Syncro KT-231P+)

®
=

)

1/8 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED BRUSHLESS MOTOR POWERED 4WD MONSTER TRUCK
MAINTENANCE MANUAL MAn BR“SHER VE

XTIV ARAE 1:8 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Motor Powered 4WD Monster Truck

4 ™\
OFFITEITIBICHBELTHD ET, AT TV AP/—Y DTHBDIRIC @AV TFYAPIN—YKIMYT ZBIE. EXAPEREELIBRNES
BEICLTLEEV, XU TFYAPEITORENLZAIE. HELKSD ICREMITTLREE W,
DOFRFEES U [EH I —BXEZTRAVGDE LT,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. @ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when maintenance or replacing parts.
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren @Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder der Montage am Modell verlieren.
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO

Deutschland.
@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
maintenance du modeéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probléme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del @ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para el mantenimiento o de cambiar algln repuesto.
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la
9 hora de cambiar algun repuesto. )
HERBROD, FERAEELZETZHEMNH DX, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FNZEIRIATE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No_ 34254

© Copyright 2018 KYOSHO CORPORATION /2 4B W #5815
34254-MMO1



fthic %3 X %% /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Tools required CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils t'lg'sés 9 53‘5% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

u I utifi . AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Herramientas necesarias

WY TICRERIE f EATZTEORRVNCIR, HHEBLTREW,

FYMCA>TWEIE — kG TE 7oeh)—
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE TOOLS / Werkzeug ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDASJ OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS
WAL Y F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+ RZA/8— (K #) W EREEEA 0
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S) Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber Iw
Sechskantschlissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo 5
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Tournevis cruciforme
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Destornilladores Phillips Bx>Ov @
Screw Cement
1.5mm Ej %:@E) EChrafL}Ibfnsicherung
rein file
2mm ESUARYTF H/\Y= Fijatornillos \SESE»“‘"T }
2.5mm Needle Nose Pliers Scissors
3mm Flachzange Schere No.96178B
BT (K) Pinces plates Ciseaux Oy %A~ (FEE/10cc)

Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

Cross Wrench (big) Alicates de punta fina Tijera

Kreuzschlussel (groB) 0] h ‘
Clé en croix (grande) |
Llave de cruz (Grande)

N W=y /(-
[ D Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider BHvyY—F+A7

Pince coupante Sharp Hobby Knife
Alicate cortacables Scharfes Bastelmesser

BWRA—ILLVF Cutter
Wheel Wrench ~ Cuchilla de Hobby

Felgenschluessel L 4
Clé démonte pneus ] = [T 77777777 armmim ]

Llave de ruedas
| )

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFA47Tvyy)—<—

SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

S]

— I

Awl TANINFET, B ~ 1I5mmORSHIHNTEZITETT,
Spitzahle No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
J Poingon UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Punzén Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
6:1 ) effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
eecccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccnns

I THEIDFEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

ML TORICTRDZ EITERELTLIEE L,

- - N - rr
O OHEEEE Fh, WELERT 5. ;\\\\\\\\\m g;’ch‘;g‘
Oy NONBEREN DD, ﬂ \ \
. - s AN s
WH—RE, REHB D E LS, BEVKHOD TR | Bon
IRFSIE NN, Mt T — Y — 1A% =, £ TTER ‘ Correcto
<IEEW,
O\ LBRAOT LY A XEMEZBNL S ICT 2o /
RzeSZICLUTHEDBUBNSHEITS, Wrong
@TPEREfDHBEEIE - - - Falsch
D ZHANEL THEMMPEESNBET .
fEHTLIES W, Mauvais
iU, B@ENERT 2ETHOD L Mal
EADBENMGLSBDET,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully: Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:
@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s @Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
construction. déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.
@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from @ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
where the model was purchased. Sijamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts. @Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment. illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be @Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
damaged. Serrez jusqu’a ce que la pieéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.
Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch: Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:
@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau @Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
Ihres Modelles. @Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

@ Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Inrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada

dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen. paso.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes: @A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uberdrehen! No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPIWIE@DEL < A> TVWEY,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTENG D XITDTHERL THSHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthélt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \YEBFBD T+ X /OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>>

E2 TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EV VY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\V «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘: : WJ 3mm 3

‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FryvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tomillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements & billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis P 3x1omm Casquillo Metélico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm ’

YSER £y hER — E)mm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 58
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREEEDR M So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: ( EFEEHWH

How to read the instruction manual:

 COEBETHIT28E L DB,
DNERmO AR, R R, ERE
CF Y MAOE@IE. EREERWTF—

No Mt SNTWEY, ART/N—VY%
BATERIEF—NozBBL T LW,

CHBEATRZLOY—IMMEREINT

WEd, ¥—7ITERL TRIZTZED
TLEEW, Y=Y DFHBIF, &=
DTICHDET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:
Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones:

( Exemple Beispiel

Example )
Ejemplo )

1 70y K ANRY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de

la piece a assembiler.

: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom,

illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité
utilisée.

: Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont

identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de piéces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser

montada.

: Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen

identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el nUmero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




HII TRID;FEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ﬂ SEEEICFEDNTVEY—Y

FERUTHEIITS.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

TR ZED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

pillk=UN--N

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

M E ITER.

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

E=pEUIE S
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

B 3N & L

A [ =51 BN

—

EARU &L SICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

\

R1ED, @
Temporarily tighten. :@
Vorlaufig festziehen. ©)

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

XYOAYIHIEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

REEERITESET 5. i
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. 2m
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.

Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

m

ERIF.
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

AEYSLSICHILITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

HESOIBICHEIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

2ty MEIZTZ (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

2mmaON%E B+ 2 (1) o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.




1 77 % / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

4x4mm Y hEZX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

®6mm OU> Y
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Térica

C

(B)8x 16 x5mm ~RFY Y

7av~/UVH

For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour I'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

77 %+ / Differential

N

Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

A6

3x10mm SR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm F/H (4)2.6 x 14mm ¥+ 7 k (8)

Shaft (Black)

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento - ~
‘ 77777777 2
{4 x10mm S’h.L‘ @)2.6x14mm v 7 bk (8)
'm . Shaft (Black)
Unterlegscheibe Welle (Schwarz)
Rondelle de callage Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir)
Arandela ,,,,,,, 8 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
[ R 2
N J
© 70y k/UvA

For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et l'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

No.SIL3000

) YA )L#3000
Silicone Oil #3000
SilikonOl #3000

Huile de silicone #3000
Aceite silicona #3000

Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Welle (Schwarz) 3x10mm
@8X16x5mm RPY5 A?(62.6x14mm(Noir)
Ball Bearing Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
Kugellager e 2
Roulements a billes N
Rodamiento (6)6mm ouxy
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
”””” 2 Junta Térica
O 77777777777777777777 2
2ty MEIZTS (B), HESOIRICHIIT 3, X billl- YN TIRERB,
Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.

Debe comprarse por separado.

Aplicar grasa.

5



po Adjust the backlash with the shims.
Vorderachse / Axe avant / Eje Delantero ©) Zahnflankenspiel mit Passscheiben justieren.
Ajuster I'entre dents avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con las arandelas.

7E|‘/i\77X}I//FrontAxle O, Q) prezac Kvo5y3 kR8T S

2.6x18mm

2.6x12mm

2.6x18mm (

T

#2W\% / Short /
Kurz / Courte / Corto

@ 13x16mm > L
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage

Differential
Gear Differential

Arandela Différentiel
CT N, Diferencial
************** 1 ®8x16x sénarITI] B/;ajrinjg/a Lang / Longue / Largo
oS Kugellager _ . ..
@8 x16x 1mm UV\ja/hzr Roulements & billes @1mm S/N—=F v
S Rodamiento Rubber Bush 2.6 x 18mm £X 2.6x 12mm TPE R

Scheibe Gummischeibe Screw TP Screw
Rondelle Joint caoutchouc LK Schraube LK Treibschr
Arandela (NN o Junta de plastico Vis 2.6x18mm Vis TP 2.6x12mm
Tornillo 2.6x18mm Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP
”””””””” 2 (o - 7 (s -2

Vordere Aufthdngung Querlenker / Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera Joint Cup ~ Getriebeausgang
Noix de cardan Vaso salida palier

7EI>I\‘U'7\7—J_\ / Front Suspension Arm @®varviny7

3x10mm EXR
5x4mm Screw
3x10mm /ﬁ \gﬁ LK Schraube
+ Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
‘/60 / 3x10mm | gy T ... :

5x4mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm
[mﬂ Prisionero 5x4mm

/E ‘WA
3x10mm ﬁhort
urz
Courte R\
Corto Long
Lang

Longue  3x1 Omm\g
@ Largo

4 N
o “ N > Q) HROBEICES &S CEERICEET 5.
Q ?b?‘FL:t ";/h'\ tf&gig—f"’th ot The angle of must be as shown in the drawing. Use the correct hole.

irmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots. Teil ; igten Winkel ti die korrekte Boh
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Fléchen fest. L,e' d'm eZZ'g.tef‘t nie mqn;rer"n ””dl © ho,"e Tm? '“I” gbve";"e”de”'
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats. ar\g e de oit étre comme indiqué sur le schéma. . ||§er e bon trou.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje. El éngulo de (W) debe ser tal y como se muestra en el dibujo.

Utilice el agujero correcto.
ExlcrE * £/ Top/
/L /S\o :
A / /
Pay attention to the lengths. A/ Front/ Oben / Haut / Arriba
Unterschiedliche Léngen beachten. Vorne / Avant / Delantero
Attention aux longueurs des pieces.
Preste atencion a las longitudes. AN J
= FRUTHIMI TS, | HS OIBICHEIT %, XIYOYIHEED,
=M Pay close attention here! Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




5 {772 Z )L / Rear Axle @:@
Hinterachse / Rear Axle / Eje Trasero ©) /

RW7A/ Long/
Lang / Longue / Largo

@D13x16mm VLA
Shim

Differential

Unterlegscheibe Différentiel

********** 1 (®8x16x5mm 7YY

Tornillo 2.6x18mm Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP

ﬂ||\||||||||||n\m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m - 7| PR - 2

2.6x12mm

Gear Differential \\

%@M 2.6x18mm
Rondelle de callage Diferencial %73/ Short /
Arandela Kurz / Courte / Corto
2.6x18mm

Ball Bearing
QD8 x16x1mm 7 v+ — Kugellager
Washer Roulements a billes
Scheibe Rodamiento 26x18mm E2 2.6x12mm TPE X
Rondelle Screw TP Screw
Arandela LK Schraube LK Treibschr o crs o U e
77777777 1 o Vis 2.6x18mm Vis TP 2.6x12mm Q) isEzRT Ky o592 % BET B,

Adjust the backlash with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Passscheiben justieren.
Ajuster I'entre-dent avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con las arandelas.

- _ .
') 7 X 77— L\ / Rear Suspension Arm ®varvhhy7
Hintere Aufthangung Querlenker / Suspension Triangle arriere / Suspension Trasera Joint Cup ~ Getriebeausgang
Noix de cardan Vaso salida palier
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm
| e ..
5x4mm v hEX
~—a Set Screw
k Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm
Prisionero 5x4mm
E0V;] Sy
Long 1
Lang _ %
Longue y
Largo
Courte 3x10mm \E
@ Corto
s N
P e > Q) HROBEI 53 & 5 CERNISERT 3.

Q Sbe;;qELdz Y hERZEET 2. The angle of must be as shown in the drawing. Use the correct hole.
F!rmly tlg_hter_‘u ifz se:t Paows Gifife t.he L « Teil im gezeigten Winkel montieren und die korrekte Bohrung verwenden.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest. L'andle d doit &t indiqué le sché Utiliser le bon t
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats. a?ge e oit é&tre comme indiqué sur le schéma. . ||§er e bon trou.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje. El angulo de debe ser tal y como se muestra en el dibujo.

Utilice el agujero correcto. B
REITER. £/ Top/ Front
Pay attention to the lengths. Oben / Haut / Arriba Vorne
Unterschiedliche Langen beachten. Avant
Attention aux longueurs des pieces. @ Delantero
Preste atencion a las longitudes. \ J/
= ERBU THEII TS, HESOIRICHIIT 3, XIOvIAZEED,
=Ml Pay close attention here! Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




7 %> JX— I Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

FUNR—ER Y
Shock Piston
Déampferkolben
Piston d'ammortisseur

Piston

2.6x6.8x05mm7T Y v—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2.6x6.8x0.5mm
Arandela 2.6x6.8x0.5mm

@80 6.8mm &> /t—IT VR
Shock End

Cover the shaft with cloth r
before gripping it with pliers. |

Schiitzen Sie die Kolbenstange
mit etwas Stoff oder Papier.

Pour ne pas rayer avec la pince,
protégez la tige avec du papier

80
v T hCEEEE. DHE, .

Q YAV F 2—T%7TmmIc

hy b9,

Cut the Silicone Tube to
7mm Length.

Silikonschlauch auf 7mm
abléngen.

Découper une longueur de
7mm de la durite silicone.

Corte el tubo de silicona

ou du tissu.
Cubra el eje con un trapo para
evitar rayar el eje.

con una longitud de 7mm.

Kugelpfanne | #932mm
Chape Amortisseur approx. 32mm
Roétula Amortiguador ca. 32n.‘1m
N I environ 32mm
C- ,,,,,,,, 4 aprox. 32mm
/N 2.6mm F vk @) 6.8mm Y /NFR—IL
Nut Taper Ball L Y,
@5~y v Tk Mutter Kugel
Shock Shaft _IE_C"C’” . Rotule 6.8mm
Kolbenstange (A uercaz.omm Rétula 6.8mm
Tige d'amortisseur & || T
Eje amortiguador
(T [T 0 10 20 30 40 50mm
ffffffffff 4

%"~ JX— / Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

B EARNVETH, AL ZROMEBERE TAND,
Pull down the piston and slowly fill in oil.
Kolben nach unten ziehen, langsam mit Ol befUullen.
Placer le piston en position basse puis remplir doucement d ' huile.
Tire del piston hacia abajo y rellene con aceite.

m No.SIL0350

) AV A1 IL#350
Silicone Oil #350
SilikonQl #350

Huile de silicone #350
Aceite silicona #350

O~Imm

ALY
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston

o< DHETEE, JUEZE D,

Then, gently move the piston up and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam auf und ab, bis
keine Luftblasen mehr Im Ol sind.

Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas en haut,
afin d ' éliminer les bulles d ' air.

Ahora mueva el piston hacia arriba y hacia abajo para
eliminar las burbujas de aire.

[ ] wo>5—ERHOuBRT
! AN ERT .

Add oil one more time !
up to the brim. |
Dampfer nochmals bis
zum Rand befillen. !
Ajouter de | " huile :
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

encore une fois,

jusqu ' au niveau.
Rellene de aceite

hasta el borde.

> 2 L—RICEI DVERT %0
A L—=XICEIDR W E E L
AN ZEANET,

Ensure smooth piston
movement. Should a
piston not move smoothly.

Der Dampfer muB sich leicht
bewegen lassen, ggf. die
Beflllung wiederholen.

S 'assurer que le piston puisse
opére doucement. sinon.

Asegurarse que el piston
se mueve suavemente
arriba y abajo.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
> 69 %@ Ichat, BINAAILE |
sEED, @) ,09 £ T3, !
Put @8) onto wipe up any excess oil |
and screw on @9 together with §7) . [
Setzen Sie die Dampferversch-luB kappe :
auf und schraubcn Sie den Dampfer zu. |
Wischen Sie ausgetretenes Ol vom Dampfer ab. :
Installer la membrane sur le corps . |
supprimer les exces d ' huile et visser le !
bouchon @7 avec 89, |
Coloque la membrana en , |
limpie el aceite sobrante y coloque !
enroscando 7). :

4 4ty MEIZTS (B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

XI¥OvIAZEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

BIEEA S0
Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.




4> JX— | Shock Absorber
StoBd&mpfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador
UV Fa—TOMNEET ST,
Slide the silicon tube.
Silikonschlauch aufschieben

Glisser le ressort.
Mueva el tubo de silicona

> 27UV EEHTEEANS,
Compress the spring and install §3).
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen und schieben Sie (@3) auf.
Compresser le ressort pour monter .
Comprima el muelle e instale .

N
#10mm
1 approx. 10mm
T i ca. 10mm
Hﬂ%ﬂm environ 10mm
aprox. 10mm X4
J
1 O t—iRt - /X\—/ Servo Saver S
Servo Saver / Sauve-servo / Salvaservos ' @
4 g @
s
| @)
O -
N>
#995mm /
approx. 95mm / ca. 95mm / o
,_environ 95mm / aprox. 95mm T
.
“el, _I:I‘_

@’ #9117mm /

approx. 117mm /ca. 117mm /
environ 117mm / aprox. 117mm

(20

Q— ()
N\ J
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  140mm
@3)5.8mm EOR—)L () @P3x110mm Ay R -----oo- 1
Pillow Ball (silver) Rod Anlenkgestange
Kugelschraube (silber) Tringle Tirante

Rotule (argent) 5.8mm S

ILULLLLLLLLLL

Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

@ 77777777777 5 3x135mm [ 1
Rod Anlenkgestéange

R Tringle Tirante
@)5.8mm R—)LTV R

JULLLLLLLLLULLLY

Rétula )
Servosaver Feder Axe de sauve servo Eje salvaservos

Ball End LU
élrllgelpfanne @Y —REAN—2TY Y (EE IR @1 /N—Fv
ape Servo Saver Spring Saver Shaft Servosaver Welle Saver Nut

- ,,,,,,,, 4 Ressort de suave servo
® Muelle salvaservos

Servosaver Mutter
Ecrou de sauve servo
Tuerca

4ty MEIZTS () . / Assemble as many times as specified. /
had Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. / Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué. / Repita las veces sefialadas.




3mm 7o YISy bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

1 1 H—7Rt - /\— / Servo Saver 46
Servo Saver / Sauve-servo / Salvaservos 3x45mm

@)5x37.5mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 5x37.5mm
Eje 5x37.5mm

O]

ffffffffff 1
3x45mm Fv¥ v IER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen
@ AR AAAAAARSSSSSSSAAARAAR
ffffffffff 1

1 2 F Ry 7 X / Gearbox ‘D:@
Getriebegehause / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision | €

3x 10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o - 2

3x12mm EX
Screw
26T 2704y b Treibschr
Sprocket Vis 3x12mm
Ritzel Tornillo 3x12mm

Pignon de chaine i EE 2
Pifibn

5x4mm vy hEX
Set Screw

— o Gewindestift
QE / ®v=1>rny7 Vis BTR 5x4mm

5x4mm
3x10mm

Joint Cup Prisionero 5x4mm
Getriebeausgang O O mm ************************* 2
3x12mm Noix de cardan
Vaso salida palier O O (B)8x 16 x5mm RF U4
1 O O Ball Bearing
RSATFz—> Kugellager
Drive Chain | e 1 Roulem_ents a billes
Antriebskette Rodamiento
Chaine ;
Cadena
SCOCICICICICICY.  gevsrer | Ol |- 2
(PREDEESTE AN
Center Shaft
Mittelwelle
Axe central 6)2.6x16mm £
Palier central Pin
Stift
O Axe 2.6x16mm
Pasador
,,,,,,,,,, 1 I—,””””””” 1

L{ BEITER. XIOY I HZEES, EFSDIBICHEIT .

Note the direction. Apply threadlocker (screw cement). oMl Assemble in the specified order.
Einbaurichtung beachten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Notez le sens. Appliquer du frein filet. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

10




1 3 FVY7Rw o X [ Gearbox
Getriebegehéduse / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

3x10mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
ﬂ“‘\\‘\\‘\\“\‘\“\‘“ —————————————————— 8 3x10mm 3x10mm

3x8mm EX
Screw
Treibschr
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂmmmmm\ ffffffffffffffffffff 4

66 x 12 x 4mm NP>y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

3x8mm 3x10mm
L{ MAEICER. XAV IHZED,
Note the direction. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Einbaurichtung beachten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Notez le sens. Appliquer du frein filet.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

11




1 4 FVY7Rw o Z / Gearbox
Getriebegehause / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

3x 10mm TPE X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr RSA4TFz—>

Vis TP 3x10mm Drive Chain

Tornillo 3x10mm TP Antriebskette
«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“I ””””””””” 2 4x4mm  Chaine

Cadena

4x4mm Ly hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
m Prisionero 4x4mm

(66 x 12 x 4mm K7 U4
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

ko1 7Fr—vic )R 70Ty b &3> B0
Hook the Drive Chain on Sprocket.

Die Antriebskette auf das Zahnrad aufsetzen.
Accrocher la chaine de transmission sur le pignon.
Instale la cadena en el pifion

1 5 A A > £+ [ Main Gear
Das Getriebe / Couronne principale / Corona Principal

AmMm 7 SV INFAOYF Y~
Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

686 x 8 x3mm X% JL
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 6x8x3mm
Casquillo Metalico 6x8x3mm

692/1—% v orEA 61 % AL, @ LN 51/2EED 3 0 3.

Install @to the indented part of . 1/2 turns unscrewed from closed position.

Teil @ in Teil einsetzen, wie dargestellt. Ganz schlieBen, dann 1/2 Umdrehungen 6ffnen
Monter sur la courrone . Le fermer completement, puis ouvrir de 1/2 tours.
Instale@ en la pieza dentada _ 1/2 vueltas aflojada desde la posicion de cerrada.

N S DIRICHIZIT S, XIOYIEIEED, o AET B L SICHEILT S,

Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement). i Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

12




1 6 E£—% — / Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor

3x8mm FrvITER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

4x4mm Y REZX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3mm TvyIv—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle

Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

DL > TCEET %,
to insert a piece of paper.

Papier dazwischen passt.

FronadabeE (\yoZyva)id HIKSOTEE%E

Gears should engage firmly, leaving a gap only wide enough

Le pignon doit étre engagé fermement tout en laissant un
espace suffisant pour insérer un morceau de papier.

Inserte un trozo de papel entre la corona y el pifién fara
favorecer un funcionamiento suave.

Das Zahnflankenspiel so justieren, das gerade noch ein Blatt

NN

Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

1 7 U4 R7L—b /Side Plate
Seitenplatte / Flancs de chassis / Protector lateral

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

3x8mm FrvIER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

@6.8mm ERv k
Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Pivot
Bola conica

oeat

@yrv—ya1>h(S)
Chassis Joint (S)
Chassis-Trager (S)

Plot de chassis (court)
Soporte chasis (S)

Ol ] -

Al
Front
Vorne
Avant
Delantero

3x8mm(Cap)
A (A) @ irTsuEE@®iabt 2.
@ The flat surfaces of parts must rest against part .
Die abgeflachten Seiten von mussen auf Teil aufliegen.

Les méplats des plots de chassis @ doivent rester contre la piece .
Las partes planas de las piezas @ deben apoyarse en la pieza @

T RIE,

L] Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

mEIER. ERU THII TS, L AR, AR,
Note the direction. = Pay close attention here! For Left. For Right.
Einbaurichtung beachten. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Links Rechts
Notez le sens. Attention! Avis important! Gauche Drolte
Fijarse en el dibujo. Preste atencion. Izquierda Derecha

13




—— < F57 & o
I\ 7 1) —iRw 7 X / Battery Box / Akkuhalterung Q Lz;f;r‘f;ifns nf’ust

Compartiment Batterie / Soporte Radio rest against part (05).
Die abgeflachten Seiten von
miussen auf Teil aufliegen.

Les méplats des plots de chassis
doivent rester contre la piéce .

Las partes planas de las piezas
deben apoyarse en la pieza L

E]#ont ‘ Sx10mm \%
Vorne

Avant

Delantero L

3x 10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
ﬂ\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\“ """"""" 4 @yvry-varvhbQ

AN

Chassis Joint (L)
3x8mm EX Chassis-Trager (L)
Screw Plot de chassis (long)
LK Schraube Soporte chasis (L)

Vis 3x8mm
; Tornillo 3x8mm @ O
(i B 2

3x10mm Fv¥vIEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

B s

1 9 4 K7L — K /Side Plate / Seitenplatte
Flancs de chassis / Protector lateral

ALY —
Main Chassis
Das Chassis
Chéssis principal
Chasis

P

i/

Front / Vorne / ‘

Avant / Delantero

XA vyvy—=BE ERICRIAY JHE

ZE>TAEOLET,

Attach the side plates to the main chassis by
installing the six screws. Screw them in
completely and use screw cement.

Die beiden Seitenteile mit den sechs Schrauben
montieren. Schrauben mit Schraubensicherung
versehen und gut festziehen.

Fixer avec les 6 vis les flancs de chassis sur le
chéssis principal. Les visser intégralement et
utiliser du frein filet.

Instale los protectores laterales en el chasis
con los seis tornillos. Apriételos firmemente
y aplique liquido fijatornillos.

3x10mm

R1ES, Pd <Ay VB EES, %Eﬁﬁo;ﬂdﬁﬂﬁréo
Temporarily tighten. ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Vorlaufig festziehen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Vissez temporairement. Appliquer du frein filet. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Apriete de manera provisional. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
(2 JER U THIZI TS, L ERIRA, G,
=Ml Pay close attention here! For Left. For Right.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Links Rechts
Attention! Avis important! Gauche Drolte
Preste atencion. Izquierda Derecha

14




20 AT 7)Y —iR / Steering Servo
Lenkservo / Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

3x10mm TPEXR

TP Screw N N=
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ o - 6

3x12mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
st R 4

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂmmnnnnn ———————————————————— 1

@) 5.8mm EOR—)L (3R)

Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber) —

) 277U vy —ik
Steering Servo
Lenkservo
Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

3x12mm(TP)

i

Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado)
O e . 3x12mm(TP) |
e w— |
i A / ‘ -—@——-LLKC]')B 8
3mm a>rw 91 T
Nylon Nut app'r‘;':. T @J! A m m ©
Kunststoffmutter ca. imm \l|f
Ecrou nylon environ 1mm 0 10mm @ 90 )
Tuerca Nylon aprox. 1mm |

3x10mm(TP)

Q CDONRZES,
Use these holes.
Dieses Loch benutzen. 3x10mm(TP)
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.

W 5 DIEICHEII TS,

Bl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

15




21 707K / Radio .
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio Red

3x6mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm TP
[ p— 1

ALY F Rojo
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor

@® z2k>y7—7 =

Sponge Tape Black
Schaumstoffband Schwarz
Collant double face Noir
Cinta esponja adhesiva Negro

Din
Red

Schwarz
Noir
Strap Negro
Kabel
Collier

Abrazadera

@) 2e—ravro-5-(Esc)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad

1) 2Ry y5—7
Sponge Tape
Schaumstoffband
Collant double face
Cinta esponja adhesiva

Q) K7 ROFN—LEFEBLTRESS <
Use decals for body to cover holes.

2 2 707K / Radio
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio Decken Sie mit dem Dekorbogen Locher in der Karosserie ab.

2x20mm ER
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm
Tornillo 2x20mm

(rommmmmm————" - 1

Th—Ib
Decal
Aufkleber

Autocollant
Colocacion de Adhesivo

Utiliser les autocollants de la carrosserie pour masquer les ouvertures.
Utilizar las pegatinas de la carroceria para cubrir los agujeros.

BURERBAE DIERICHE > TECIRT %,

Layout wiring as per instruction manual.

Kabelverlegung wie in Bedienungsanleitung angegeben.
Cabler en vous référant a la notice.

Cablear remitiendose a las instrucciones de uso.

16




0 10 20 30 40mm

ZRyy7avy

Sponge Block

23 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
Schaumstoffklotz

vy RIS @ Mousse de protection

Hook Pin Re(_:_eiver Esponja de proteccion.
K ekl Empfénger

arrosserieklammer Récepteur
Goupille

Receptor RETFVTFINAT
Receiver Antenna Pipe
Antennenhlilse

Antenne de réception

Clip carroceria

P —R, ESCOI— RZEBRVL S ITER,

Tubo de antena

40mmIic Ay k9%, / Cutto 40mm / Auf 40mm Zuschneiden. /
Couper a 40mm / Cortar a 40mm.

ZyTrFA—R/
Antenna Cord / Antennenkabel /
Fil d'antenne / Cable antena

Ensure servo and ESC cord are not caught.

Darauf achten das Servo- und Reglerkabel
nicht eingeklemmt werden.

Vérifier que les cables du variateur et du servo ne soient pas pincés.

Verificar que los cables del variador y del servo no se enganchen.

H—RO— RESEEAERT 3. @ #—R. ESCOI—REET,

JORDHREEESEIC. IR I —%HERT %o

Connect the servo cords to your receiver. Feed servo & ESC cord through. ' Connect as per radio instruction manual.
Servos am Empfanger anschlieBen. Servo- und Reglerkabel durchfiihren. SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaB der Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.
Connecter le cable du servo au récepteur. Passer les cables du servo et du variateur a travers Branchez selon la notice de la radio.
Conecte los cables de servo al receptor. Pasar los cables del servo y del variador através. Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual del equipo de radio.
24 70Y kJX>J)X— /Front Bumper / Vordere StoBstange
Pare-choc avant / Parachoques delantero
4

2x8mm TPEZR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP 5

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm \_

Tornillo 3x12mm
ﬂllllllllllllllllllllllll ****************

]

3mm 7oV I[Fv bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

o ERUTHIL TSR, / Pay close attention here! /
=8 \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.




25 74 ') —J\— / Wheelie Bar
Wheelie-Stiitze / Barre de wheeling / Barra antivuelco

3x10mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ﬂl||||||||||||||||||\ ****************** 2

E7 EUYY
E-ring
E-Ring E7
Clips 7mm
Clip E7

26 4 ) —J\— / Wheelie Bar
Wheelie-Stiitze / Barre de wheeling / Barra antivuelco

s N
(o)
o 2x8mm
o /@ 3x12mm(Cap)
@
| 2x8mm
(@)
o )
N J

2x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

3x12mm ER
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm

3x15mm ER
Screw

LK Schraube ‘ 3x12mm(Cap)
Vis 3x15mm \

3x12mm

3x12mm
3x12mm F¥v v TER o %\3x15mm
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

ESODIBEICHEII TS, / Assemble in the specified order. /
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. / Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. / Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

18



Wheelie-Stiitze / Barre de wheeling / Barra antivuelco

741 ') —)\— / Wheelie Bar

()]
—
£
ER
e o2 8
223§
—_ = o
£ 2D 28!
§ £2538
= Pseo53:
- NL O W
8 N
g n g e
N £
2N©) 7
£ O 3
[sp)
o
[ Q
° £ |
SET |
8§58
- 0O V)
xX =
(BBSE L )
€ BI5SPE N
\) = ,‘ﬂ
B = ©
S S =
- 5 =
g | = {
e ™ SEE—
~ L)
- )
SE ¢ = abl_
* Ire) £ < o~ a5 A7)0
= %
&g S » KA
o x g 8 7 B4
® g e! ©
.wm.vlﬁ S @
.nn,mOnM” qv.N
— I “—
X =
S3E g5 E
K ox 25! S © £
D d> o v nm
— =
£ = c ® ®
S = £t o
S = m/
x = o 3
™ p— oS
Za
3 3
o 0 c
c! 28 EE |
o E! = EQ
Qo ~ 3 EQR® |
ER=4 n XKz2o® o !
S g™ | N 09D 5
1 o M 2o@X o)
WMh.vova, = O Ok €
3Hh®e! N 5 LDzm Q.
X 5 n =! 2 u/;lWS.nb,
N ox @2 o = ®© O D C
ESLVT” _ % pHOC>a )
£ = O < £ !
5 = 5 :
x = 8 x
(<] —) 2 [} m




29 70y kAN 3 [ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufthédngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

A
(5)8x 16 x5mm ~F YUY
Ball Bearing S m
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@h2.5x17mm >

pn -t 7 = /T T T TTT-TTT-T-T--T-----
Stift
Axe 2.5x17mm 5x4mm
Pasador @
— RS 2 =
5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
) ROY—7 LOY—2
perneen | Ofaten Ol
mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 R links markiert L links markiert
Marqué “R” Marqué “L” A
"R" derecha "L" izquierda

30 70y M ANRY Y 3> /Front Suspension
Vordere Aufthdngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

4x12mm Fv¥ v TER
Sop Scrom (A JO® D Q@ @
Inbusschraube
Vis |= 84.5mm =| |= 114mm =|
Tornillo allen ! ! ! !
EW ————————— 4 0 10 20 3 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120mm
@rvoLhs—
Knuckle Collar
Lagerbuschse 4x12mm
Bague guide de fusée
Casquillo
7AaY~A
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

4x12mm

KRWA/ Long /

Lang / Longue / Largo
4x12mm
Qﬁm%ﬂ @EL\DVW\ @Eétzfﬁo
Short Long Pay attention to the lengths.
Kurz Lang Unterschiedliche Langen beachten!
Courte Longue Attention aux longueurs des pieces.
Corto Largo Preste atencion a las diferentes longitudes.
N HS5DIRICHEIIT S, V ERRAU L SICHEIT S, (7o ERUTHEIITS.
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. =8 Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.
L ERIR. aRIA. pd <Oy VElIEZES,
For Left. For Right. ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Links Rechts Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Gauche Drolte Appliquer du frein filet.
Izquierda Derecha Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

20



Q abt3

Fit the line.

Der Linie nach ausrichten.
Aligner les reperes.

Alinear los puntos de referencia.

31 AT 7Y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccidn

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ - 2

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
S§§S§§§® ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

— . - %275 / Short / &W7H / Long/ #J1mm/ approx. imm/
1)
32 ATTIVY /Stee”ng Kurz / Courte / Corto @ Lang / Longue / Largo G ca. Tmm / environ 1Tmm / aprox. Tmm
Lenkung / Direction / Direccidn @ L= § e ST e B
L links markiert / Marqué “L” / "L" izquierda R links markiert / Marqué “R” / "R" derecha
=
A/j .

o
, N

v
@ #I64mm / approx. 64mm /
ca. 106mm / environ 106mm / aprox. 106mm

ca. 64mm / environ 64mm / aprox. 64mm v
B f

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120mm

#106mm / approx. 106mm /

@

@3 x120mm Ov K Rod Anlenkgestange
Tringle Tirante ---------- 1

UL

@3 x80mm O K Rod Anlenkgestange
Tringle Tirante — ---------- 1

L AN

@)5.8mm EOR—IL (R)
Pillow Ball (silver) Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm  Rétula 5.8mm (Plateada)

@ (- i

@7)5.8mm R—JLT> K BallEnd Kugelpfanne
Chape Rétula

ffffffffffffffffffff 4

@)3x5x8.3mm A5— Collar Gleitlager

3x8x0.5mm7 vy y—
Washer Scheibe
Rondelle 3x8x0.5mm  Arandela 3x8x0.5mm

2 W% / Short /
Kurz / Courte / Corto

@ RSITER,

Pay attention to the lengths.
Unterschiedliche Léangen beachten.
Faire attention aux dimensions.
Fijese en las diferentes medidas.

KWA/ Long/
Lang / Longue / Largo e

L ERIF. AR, (2 JER U THII TS X¥OvIHZEES, Y 139 5 &S ICHIITS,
For Left. For Right. =il Pay close attention here! Apply threadlocker (screw cement). H Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Links Rechts Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Gauche Drolte Attention! Avis important! Appliquer du frein filet. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Izquierda Derecha Preste atencion. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. AsegUrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

21




33 70y kY AN 3 [ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufthédngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

«-0—

B/ Front/ Vorne
Avant / Delantero

Delantero

7.8mm EEfHR—)L (3mm% )
Flange Ball (23)
Flanschkugel (3)
Rotule épaulée ($3)
Bola con collarin (¢3)

o

7.8mm ERR—IL (¢3)
Flange Ball (23)
Flanschkugel (¢3)
Rotule épaulée (¢3)
Bola con collarin ($3)

o

3x10mm Fv¥ v TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

3x15mm FvvTER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

[E o - 4

3mm 7o VINMFv bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

95mm 0 10 20 3 4 50 60 70 80 90 100mm

d; ‘ ‘ §> Delantero
|<
|-

L ERIR. aRIA. oW %S DIEICHEII T2, L{ BEICER.
For Left. For Right. es Assemble in the specified order. Note the direction.
Links Rechts In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Einbaurichtung beachten.
Gauche Drolte Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Notez le sens.
Izquierda Derecha Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Fijarse en el dibujo.

22




34 70y kY ANRY Y 3/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufthdngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

®e.smm R—)LTV R

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

4x20mm Y hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x20mm
Prisionero 4x20mm

2,

N
S

@

4x20mm

A

@19 (p6x123mm)

(@e.8mm R—=JL @( @
Ball ‘
Kugel / /
Rotule
Rétula Q @) Q
©0™
3x12mm Fv¥ v TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
' =3 (o '?*1%.;,
2 ‘ '( Ny~
\. Ay
2 8 «_,,Eiiaﬁ(
3x12mm / U !_!\(f((

55

4x20mm

35 70> k%> )— /Front Shock / Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant / Amortiguadores Delanteros

3x20mm FvvTER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

EIi||||||||II||||||||||||||||||||I|||||||| ******

3mm FrAOvFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

3x4mm HSEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x4mm

2

7Oy KTV )X—
Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

a— a;/
7Oy KTV IIX—
/ Front Shock
Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

3x20mm

V EERU &SICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

23




36 Y H X~ 3> [Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

(5)8x 16 x5mm ~F YUY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@h2.5x17mm >

Pin
Stift
Axe 2.5x17mm
Pasador
— RS 2
5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
) LY —2 ROY—7
womoan | O - ORGn
mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 L links markiert R links markiert
Marqué “L” Marqué “R”
"L" izquierda "R" derecha

37 A A>3 > [ Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

4x12mm Fv¥ v TER
Cap Screw Q g ip @ CE ip
Inbusschraube
Vis |= 84.5mm =| |= 114mm =|
Tornillo allen ! ! I 1
EW ————————— 4 0 10 20 3 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120mm
@rvoLhs—
Knuckle Collar
Lagerbuschse
Bague guide de fusée
Casquillo
YUY H
For Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Traseros

4x12mm

®

Q IR AN @ EWyv 7k @ B R,

@ @ Short Long Pay attention to the lengths.
Kurz Lang Unterschiedliche Langen beachten!
Courte Longue Attention aux longueurs des pieces.
Corto Largo Preste atencion a las diferentes longitudes.
N HS5DIRICHEIIT S, V ERRAU L SICHEIT S, = ERUTHEIITS.

Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. =8 Pay close attention here!

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!

Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. Attention! Avis important!

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.

L ERIR. aRIA. pd <Oy VElIEZES,

For Left. For Right. ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Links Rechts Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Gauche Drolte Appliquer du frein filet.

Izquierda Derecha Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

24




38 Ay X~ 3> /Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriere / Suspensién Trasera

®e.smm R—)LTV R
Ball End Kugelpfanne
Chape Rétula

G | >

(6.8mm R—L LT L ____.__

Ball Kugel

)}
7O

@4x35mm £y kER
Set Screw  Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x35mm  Prisionero 4x35mm 4x7x16mm FILZHS—

ALY ---- 2 Aluminium Collar

N Aluminium Stellring
3x12mm EX Collier en aluminium
Screw LK Schraube Casquillo distanciador

Vis 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm
[ -+ 2 @ o,

39 U AR 3> /Rear Suspension ,
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriere / Suspensién Trasera @

<

# / Rear / Hinten
Arriere / Trasero

@) 7.8mm EEMR—)L (3mmz )
Flange Ball (23)
Flanschkugel (@3)
Rotule épaulée (23)
Bola con collarin (23)
Rear
@) 7.8mm EEAFR—)L (¢3) Hinten
Flange Ball (23) Arriére
Flanschkugel (3) Trasero
Rotule épaulée (23)
Bola con collarin (23)
=[
3x10mm Fv v 7EX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube )
Vis / 3x10mm
Tornillo allen gl 2 ¢ METTS (),
@mmmm ”””””””” 4 W4 pssemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.
BWR =S DIRICHIIT 3, V EERU&LSITHEIT S, L IR, G, L{ M EICER,
Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. For Left. For Right. Note the direction.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Links Rechts Einbaurichtung beachten.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit. Gauche Drolte Notez le sens.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Izquierda Derecha Fijarse en el dibujo.

25




40 Y H X2 3> [Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

L1¢ $
!< 128mm !

»
|

3x156mm Fv¥ v TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

[E o - 4

3mm 7o VIS v bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

@] ———————————————— 4 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130mm

4 1 Y ARV 3 /Rear Suspension 4x20mm
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera \

®) N

@19 (p6x123mm)
4x20mm
@BDe.smm R—)LTV R
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

c=2

4x20mm Yy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x20mm
Prisionero 4x20mm

6.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule

Roétula
©O™ -

3x12mm F¥v v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

O, HSODIRICHEIITS, / Assemble in the specified order. / In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
B Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. / Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.




42 'J_V?“‘//\"— / Rear Shock B _ 3x8mm ((W""Z;:?
Hintere Dampfer / Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros Y g

1 S ) e—
3mm FAOVFy b oy
Ezlr?sr;s':;tfmutter Hintere Dampfer
Ecrou nylon Amortisseur arriere
| . @ Tuerca Nylon Amortiguadores Traseros
” . @ 6.8mm LRy
3x20mm Fv¥vTER Pivot Kugelpfosten 3x4mm
Cap Screw Pivot Bola conica
Inbusschraube
Vis
— Tornillo allen @Q] Yy t—
|§|u\\\\\\|\||\|\|\||||\|||||||||m||||||| -2 Rear Shock
= 2 Hintere Dampfer
3x8mm EX 3x4mm HSE X Amortisseur arriere
Screw F/H Screw Amortiguadores Traseros
LK Schraube SK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm Vis F/H 3x4mm 3x20mm
Tornillo 3x8mm Tornillo 3x4mm F/H
i E——— 2 Dm] —————————————————————— 2 Va

43 I\ T ') — / Battery
Akku / Accu / Bateria

Ny 7Y —
Battery
Akku

Accu
Bateria

Ny 7Y —
Battery
Akku
Accu

— Bateria
XA
/’j

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

V EERUKSICHEIITS, B %5 DJEICHEII TS, X BEEA S0

Assemble left and right sides the same way. oMl A\ssemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately!
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit. Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément!
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Debe comprarse por separado.

27




44 74 Y / Wheels
Rader / Roues / Ruedas

AV F—ARyY
Inner Sponge
Reifeneinlage

Mousse de pneus

Esponja interior

— A

RUMEDYZ4DMEILTHENLSICT %,
L AR, HEIF, H Assemble 2 wheels for the left and 2 wheels for the right side.
For Left. For Right. Je 2 Reifen fuer die rechte und die linke Seite montieren.
Links Rechts Assembler les 2 roues droites et les 2 roues pour la gauche.
Gauche Drolte Prepare dos ruedas para la parte izquierda y dos para la parte derecha.
Izquierda Derecha
L{ MEIER. BifEEERITEET 5. [ a JER U THII TSR, 2 2ty MEIZTS (B),
Note the direction. %Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). d Pay close attention here! X Assemble as many times as specified.
Einbaurichtung beachten. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Notez le sens. Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Attention! Avis important! Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Preste atencion. Repita las veces sefialadas.

28




45 %41 / Wheels
Rader / Roues / Ruedas

@A —IL R~ vIt—Fy k
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hexagono rueda

() T5um.

Flat surface.
Glatte Seite.
Surface plate
Superficie plana

46 7R 7« / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

®BRFrE>
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

-
QORTrEVF RDLSICHIFT

BELEBDAULNETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

ﬁj}l}%

% EAERU&SITHILTS, / Assemble left and right sides the same way. / Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cté droit. / Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

L

IR, / ForLeft. Hf8IF. / For Right.
Links / Gauche / Izquierda Rechts / Drolte / Derecha

29



YA RIT— - TAN—ZBF 515G / When install Side Mirrors and Wipers / Beim Anbringen der Seitenspiegel und Scheibenwischer
Lors du montage des rétroviseurs et essuie-glaces / Al montar los retrovisores y limpiaparabrisas

7y Y (4mm)
Hook Pin (4mm)
Karrosserieklammer (4mm)
Goupille (4mm)
Clip carroceria (4mm)

oY% P3
O-ring P3
O-Ring P3
Joint thorique P3
Junta Térica P3

N\

AN

2\

ORGO03BK (28))
AL
IH36 () T~ i

S Ly

LEDZEft3 155 /

When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!) / Beim Einbauen der OPTIONAL LED Leuchten (diese muessen separat erworben werden)
Lors du montage des lumiéres LED (doit étre acheté séparément !) / Al montar las luces LED (Deben adquirirse por separado!)

2x4mm KT IANY I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

LED Z b w/t—
LED Mount
LED Montage
Support de LED
Soporte del LED

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
EFSQIEICHEI TS,
©ul Assemble in the specified order.
\_ ) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
kil 4mmONE B 13 (Bl) V EERAL &S ICBIT, Py FEEEATEET %, X pill:- YN
Drill holes with the specified diameter. Assemble left and right sides the same way. (LY Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Must be purchased separately!
Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Da_s Teil ist nicht im Balusatz enthalten!
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Collez avec de la colle cyar)oacrylate. Doit étre acheté séparément!
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Debe comprarse por separado.

30




9 #%E] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

77 %% / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

@/4x4mm
Ch D/@97037-14
®IF101 RPN

3x10mm Y ZEX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

BRG005

<7AYK~/IYUT >
< Front / Rear>

< Vorne / Hinten >
< Avant / Arriere >
< Delantera / Trasera >

%> JX— | Shock Absorber
StoBdéampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

¥ WE351GM% > /{—t v T
BENBRATIVTIRETT,
B 5t (MAO75) DX 7Y >y
[FFRTY,

Springs included with W5351GM
Shock Set are black. Optional
MAOQ75 springs are red color.

Die Federn sind im Dampfer-Set
W5351GM sind schwarz. Otional
sind die Tuning-Federn MA-075
in rot erhaltlich.

Les ressorts d'amortisseurs de

la référence #W5351GM sont noirs.
Les ressorts options #MAQ75

sont rouge.

Los muelles incluidos con el

. |
I
| Amortiguador W5351GM
‘. 1
) 80 |  sonnegros.
| Los muelles opcionales MA075
| sOon rojos.

IFW149-02 84 |

31




@ R / — 8 — YR LT WL — YA D £ T, o 3xmm(FH) ax10mm—@Q,
=P > C—w o = DA N N K
EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG ~ £2%8, &0 YE@hEashnchas. g N @wasaz/— >
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! Shock Absorber (@ & R
VUE ECLATEE / DESPIECE Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeliich!. StoBdamper )
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail. @ MAO023 Amortisseur

Amortiguador -

N
N

@)MA305 %

Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

7]
‘&) IF54

3x10mm(TP)

N
N

3x3mm “&—3mm N o )
axamm(F/H) ® @YMA332 / MA333—{(XCT
» C%( @, Q\ 3x20mm(Cap) {MA303B P
)= A MA305 NS 3x12mm = JEPPIEN -
Shock Absorber . S SooT . {HMA303B . .
StoBdamper S =" N N N a =
Amorﬁssgur = 7 > : Y b < MA055B\\ Q \\ AN .
Amortiguador //ﬂy { N (G,) N ) \\ . 8 \
S N | M S N N~ . 3x12mm(Cap)
@ 3x8mm S ! R N S <
N < _ =
- @ g . "l $ \@ 3x12mm
N
S S \8g SN CQ - - 3x8mm
<, < N N R T 3x10mm(Cap) Y
3x10mm(TP) N AN @ < 96441B P T
N @ MA337 N 3x15mm
Y
. 3x10mm(Cap) =:, 3m K% BNy ]
(9 y £ ¢ > =\ N P N o 7
@1708 = - L SR ’
O 3x12mm 1 \ Q¥ ‘\7\\6’“ e @\ d %
. MA335 - N 1B \ = = Differential
@woz02 J N 3x10mm(TP) ©®MA013B W& i . [U) MA336,,—”/ /g N Gear Differential
3x12mm(Cap) N ! = - \ Différentiel
! | BIMA337 —= 3510 2 N . !
N ! o @) 82273 — HRe) x10mm Diferencial
= J e
@e2273—|: Ne ax1smm Ex 2.6x12mm(TP) (@wo202
I I @ A
So ) | ax12mm(TP) @®@o64aa18 (CaP) @ sx4mm .
%) 82273 ! B)MA336 A
&7 @MA055B 3x12mm(TP) : '\, @wmanaozsr 3x12mm
N @ & 3x15mm(Cap) . _-=~ [®IF222GM | (Cap)
AN - MA334B N MAO016 /
" 3x20mm(Cap %@ 3x10mm @masst @) MA336 97037-16 | 5 MA335
] v BRG005
% _§) U omaora A— : i
l BRG005  (@9MA020 Smm@l\ SS—— -- MA334B / 97052
7z N
& 3x10mm(Cap) | 3x10mm @ AN * ({@mA0558
©@)MA020 < (TP) I R0 ; BRGO005
3x3mm . & & Y @ ?\! s
- N & <—@)IFW107GM
& I R, S ‘ ‘ % & I \ ore

3X10mm(Cap)\% - :\\ » ) \\\
3x10mm(TP) 3x8mMm—@, o - 7 NN r@ -
N N N ~
©9MA073BKC N RSACRT B @ @)MA331 3x10mm |
\ p \\ N N \ N
) < g Q q / \m @N (Cap)/% @)
N Sy N N 4x12mm(Cap)
NS S0 3x8mm N MA305 @
3 \‘/\/\\?@—stmm (Cap) N 0 @ =
fv) - H 92638 <
Differential \\9 =) O
Gear Differential AN 3x4mm(F/H) >
Différentiel )8 — @ IF54

Shock Absorber §

: ) StoBdamper
! _ 9 < Amortisseur

| -7 R ey @)mA337 3x4mm(F/H) Amortiguador
i -

- 3x10mm(Cap)
@I)MA332 / MA333

T )— —

Shock Absorber 4

StoBdamper G 3x6mm(TP) 62MA108B T

Amortisseur ({8)mA108B _

Amortiguador - ’ -
3x10mm(Cap) _ ‘ z
3x10mm(TP) ®3MA103

g—sxsmm - ©  (56)BRG006

(
IF15(%

gg
\\ \\
\\@BRGOOS@\ )
. @wmaossB
N

2
>
E .x-
G-
=
>
S
@
=<
>
w
@
S
(o9

\—te
s
®
:

70)97044-16 3m

r""'
\
\_f_
=
N
@
~

R —

-%
Z
g
o

L
(

. ‘ & —@MmAao12 3x8mm(Cap) .
. ( @ IF2226M ® @7)LA43 / MA334B &—3mm 3x10mm(TP) Qb
© Copyright 2018 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 fEMiERaE a5 MAD CRUSHER VE readyset

32 33



ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

UACAVE4 AR (F—No.&E AR | K E VA2 AR (F—No.&EAZ) |k ES
Part Names Quantity (Fitk) Part Names Quantity (Fik)
FIR=>0 Iy 7Y =7t8— (MADY!) = Z/FO-XX VE)
MAQO2| pifterential Hosing ® @x1 700 | [MAS38| Batery Hoider (MAD Series/FO-xX VE)| @ @ X 1 800
4 = Sl Aol it
MAooar| 2RI E 1) T x2 750 | (MABo73| 7y =B @x1 X6 6200
i ] )5 Clear Body Set HY A .
MAOO4R] Fronr tiut Ol x2 750 (MAD CRUSHER) v Bt Hx e ©
3R /IN—FF 2x4mmiRg YAy I AL R
MAOQ08| 3gpeed Spur Gear & x 1 700 2x4mm Bution Hex Screw X 2
2707y M11T 7558y Fh-N
MA010 Sprocket 11T X1 500 Plastic Parts 1 shot Decal X 1
—REA /=3 ty BETHFENT £ ® D @)D x 1
MAO12 gerJ(?Saﬁer Sh/af1t787e|t\ a x1 600 MABA404 ?ﬁ—?@k—%ﬁi Ijgi“/jt/l\v—VE) " 10000
2FTF7YUIT IS8 ompleted Body Set X6 FH—)l
MAO138 St;rjmé gzegy ek @ ® @ x1 600 (Blue Green/MAD CRUSHER VE) ot Doval X1
MAO16 ijuk/j; ‘\éhi\f*;/v 7k 6) 6 x 1 gxlgmmz‘l\y&h«v— 1l 400 gximmfgﬁy/\k‘l‘/ 7é<l:“7\ X2
procke a X1omm Vvasher X4mm Bution Hex Screw
NS4 TFz—> MAH402| KA =)L (779 7/Yy RIZ99+—=]2N)
MAO17| Drive Chain X1 800 BK | Wheel (BlackiMAD CRUSHER/2pcs)| @ X 2 1800
MAc20| Ghtcso omest 00" |@@xe @x1 | soo | (warace 5ETIRS S hEmany | © ® x2 4000
O—)L/\— Y=JLRRF7 17 (8x16x5) 2A
MAO23| Ro| Bar x1 500 BRGOO0S| ghelq Bearing (8x16x5) 2pcs ®x2 650
24T v 7~ (TT4L/TA) S—ILRRFU YT (6x12x4) 2A
MAO24| S\ingshaft (114L/1pc) x1 600 |  |BRGO0B| Shield Bearing (6x12x4) 2pcs | % X 2 1000
ARLEPEY MY RTA=ALT 1B 3 7 — 7—
MA0508B BeviebIz:ar/S:t((f?or} I\I;IKSF(?RLE)TE{reaéyI\sg @@ @®x1 2500 IF7 ancilébxrm éo?ljarj(4p$:i)]\) @x4 800
MADSSB) i e (AN FORGE kR © @ x 1 700 | | IR30-1 | i G g s ] 0 * 5 450
Io=2931UMy 7 YE72-2 7=1-) 5xdmmty kEZ 6.8mm* /\fF7R—JL (2A)
MAO72| g2l Joint Cup (MAD FORCE KRUISER) | D X 1 y4mm Set screw X 1| 700 IF54 | & 'gmm Taper Ball (2pcs) | & %2 300
MEKG | St Pt oo B D Setesho)| ® 2 3500 | | IF101 | Biforenticl Shaft Set K2 g 5| 750
314>k (20mm/TA) sxammtzy hEZ FIRRNLEY ~
MAO74| Joint (20mm/1pc) X1 Syamm Set Screw X 1| 600 IF102 | pifferential Bevel Set @x2 x4 400
e = —
MAOTS| gl Soring (61 L saanos) | @ X 2 1200 | | IF103 | Bieromial Gase D ®x1 500
MAQ76| U79v/\-27= (7797397 1=2 7 —4-) Yy -+ 7~ (L=95/1TN)
BK | Rear Shock Stay [BackMAD FORCE KRUISER) | & X 2 800 | |IF143B| Genter Shaft (L=95/1pcs) x 1 450
ATy =Xy RTA=Z T —1-) JOYhRA—IL¥ T T K
MAOQ77 @) x 1 700 IF150 X2 800
Strut Bar (MAD FORCE KRUISER) Front Wheel Shaft
24 V5977 b (L=845/2/BS45) IF222 | KA —=LF v b (A X5 U v 7 ]4N)
MAO81| 5yying Shaft (L=84.5/2pcs/BS45)| 1) X 2 600 GM | Wheel Nut (Gunmetal/4pcs) x4 700
VA0 (rdr pidte P | @ 600 | "G | Wheo! Hib (Gunmetal/ pes)| B B x4 Simiitia x| 1100
MA102| \ictor Mourt - 61 550 | "G5 Sock snan 6 |2 800
AL VFVTI TN A+ 7€ty hONIZAVT7-))
MA103| Main Gear Shaft x 1 300 IH36 Snap Pin Set (10pcs/Mini Inferno) x 10 200
AUy N\—=Y—h 24979+ 7 N(128L12A/A V77— /8T)
MA105| gjipper Sheet €@ x2 180 18010 | Sying Shaft (128L/2pesinferno T)| & X 2 900
e e
MA106 éip{pér/lz\’latejb b x2 350 LA43 \/’:'—ui.—\sm)n[:\IBa/ll Engc)i%gégsz) A @ x12 300
MA108| £ 5—/UL7 (XY E74=2 7 b—F—VE) () s00| |ORGO3[OU~Z (P3/75 v 7)10A g 10 200
B | Center Bulk (MAD FORCE KRUISER VE) 62 @) x 1 BK | O-ring (P3/Black) 10pcs
mazot| G5 TIS0ES 7T @ @t 8xs | 350 | |ORGOB| Sitone uring (rolornge 15pes| © * 15 400
Slipper Collar & Wave Washer Set TR41 | 2/8—%%¥ (42T/TR15 ST Ready Set)
(MAD FORCE KRUISER VE) -42 | Spur Gear (42T/TR15 ST Ready Sef) | & X 1 300
whaon| 22 2 X 0000 o0 | |woaoe| SSIZTIIITL (10N [ 1
MA30ag| (/= K779V ey b (3 KYU-ZF00 | Q1D (1 (19 (@ @x4 | 1200 W5351| Ly /K73y ity h 3200
Bumper/Body Mount Set (MAD Series/FO-XX) Q15 083 x 1 GM I(?I:'/Ng()/ 78'/1 N i g—tx JFO-XX) X2
) R ig Bore Shock Se 7YY - 26mmE
mAgos| g gmmE @ x4 900 (UNEO/MAD Series/FO-XX) | pamn tae 2 26mn s *2
MA3O8| A bber Bush Set (RO | X6 900 | | 1284 | Filow Ball (58 @ x8 200
Uy F=heykRYRITY - N7—=ANTyFMIT5v7) 18
MAS31| o A et {I\/(IAS E%?Jém;R; ® @ ® & G x1| 1200 | 170K G ooy Sl;rzp/(M(/ ngk; 71)8pc}s\ x 18 250
=N wRKRAS W — S—7yF+E W W 4w W
MAS32| 5170 et (MAD GRUSHER) | B BB @ & @ x1| 900 | | 1708 | 35 ariomna (Blackidpos) | @X 4 Amtema cap *#| 500
1) — wRAS W — _ === H O
MAS333 \7Vge)elie9'|:€rz EI\V/IA/I; gF7{U/S/HYER)) % 0@ 1400 | |82135 §§2§I§ %&‘.%%@l;??f“) X1 5000
ETEYYS |, 3l2mmiryTER 82244 | Z 7>V (S-T7=57)
E7 E-ring ™ = 3x12mm Cap Screw X2 -01 | 2-Way Connector (S-Plug) x1 900
277070y Fey F Ry K79 97-) @ @ x 1 H—7R KS-503T-09OMW @D x 1 H—Am—vff
MAS34B| steering Rod Set (MAD CRUSHER) | G5 ¢ @ x 2 @) x8 | 1390 | |82273| SERVO KS-5031-09MW | @ x 4 with ServoHom X 1| 6000
S7ILAYREY R RYRIFyYr-)| @) x 2 420mmey hER H—RRk—>ty k(2A)
MASS5| | teral Rod Set (MAD CRUSHER)| @3) x 4 4xc0mm Setscrew X 4| 800 82276 | Servo Horn Set (2pcs) W x2 500
7.8mmEEfFR—)L (¢ 37%/4N)
MA336 7.8mm Flanged Ball (3mm Hole/4pcs) x4 500
MA337| JBMMERTR—IL (M35 Y T/AN [ @ s 500

7.8mm Flanged Ball (M3 Screw holes/4pcs)

34




IN—Y %

Part Names

ANTF7IN—") SPARE PARTS

| AZA (F—No. & A%

Quantity

K E A
(Fi3R)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K=Y %
Part Names

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E A
(Hi1R)

JRRIF 2 — 7 (2.4x6x1000mm) 97037 | > (2.6x14mm/10A/IF39)

92213 | Fyel Tube (24x6x1000mm) | '™ 700 14 | Pin (2.6x14mm/10pcsiFag) | @ x 10 200
AFvT7EY (10AN) ) 97037 | £ (2.6x16mm/10A/BS52)

92638 Snap Pin (10pcs) x 10 200 -16 | Pin (2.6x16mm/10pcs/BS52) & x 10 200

96441 | AR 7—7 (1x100x150) 97044 | E=A Y F¥ (16T/1.0M/¢5.0) 4xdmmEy hER

B | Sponge Tape (1x100x150) x1 300 16 | Pinion Gear (16T/1.0M/5.0) | © X 1 4x4mm set screw X 1| 1100

13x16x0.15mm3/ s SUS (10A) 6.8mmAR—JLT> R (8A/1296)

96772 | 13x16x0.15mm Shim SUS | &) X 10 450 97052 | g'gmm Ball End (8pcs/1296) | ) X 8 400
4x10x0.15mm< Ls (10A)

98775 | 4x10x0.15mm Shim (10pcs) @x10 300 M—BA—VEELTWEW—YABDET, Z0BAE, REN—YREITASNTVET,
RRILY+ 7 N (4x27Tmm/6 A/BS107) Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! / Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltiich!.

97001 Bevel Shaft (4x27mm/6pcs/BS1 07) @ X6 600 Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail. / Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
A7« Y (1.6mm/T0A/FM29)

97002 | goy pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM2g)| & X 10 250

A7 3>IX—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

N—VY% A S A ACVE2 A S A
Part Names Description (Fiik) Part Names Description (Biik)
LSD ¥ ¥ A1)l LSD v EEA AL IF350 | Ev 79V IXN—RT7U>T  |Q0 &5,
92201 | 76D Gear Ol For TCD Gear 1200 7514 | (§/ AL ¥ /7.5-1.4/L=70) | instead of €0. 1100
IF222 | A —JLF v k (7)L—/IFW106B) | (3 & =i, AEA Big Shock Spring FUNR—ty T4 VIR
BL | Wheel Nut (Blue/IFW106B) |instead of @. 4pcs. | /00 (S/Orange/7.5-1.4/L=70) For Shock setting
IF222 | iR — )L+ v k(L v R) () & 318, AEA 700 IFW117| LSDF VA1 )L LSDEVERA 1L 500
R Wheel Nut (Red) instead of (%. 4 pcs. -01 | TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear.

IF348 | BV 5V I\—XTYU VT & 3R, 1200 IFW328| i =IW\T (L AV 44" 97 [STRREvojd £y b | (8) & 3, AEA 14400

-916 | (M&L/L v K/9-1.6/L=95) instead of @0). GM | Wheel Hub (L/Gunmetal/ST-RR Evo/dset) | instead of (#). 4 pcs.

Big Shock Spring FUR—t v T4V T4 KLy Rk —LNT
(M&L/Red/9-1.6/L.=95) For Shock setting Wide Tread Wheel Hub.

IF348 [ Ev TF Y= 77U T Q) &5k, 1200 IS106 | EV TV IK—RT I T @) &%t 1100

-1014 | (M&L/Z A b 7JL—/10-1.4/L=95) | instead of Q0. -814 | (M/Z4 k7 )L—/8-1.4/L.=84) | instead of Q0.

Big Shock Spring S N— T Big Shock Spring FUN—tyTF 4 VI H
(M&L/Light Blue/10-1.4/1L=95) | £or Shook setting 77 (MILight Blue/8-1.4/L=84) | For Shock setting

IF348 | Ev I F Y= 7Y > | Q) & itk IS106 | EV T TV IR\—R TV VT | Q) & &,

-1016 | (M&L/ZJL—/10-1.6/L=95) | instead of @0. 1200 -816 (M/g h}b—/éaq 6/L=84) instead of @). 1100
Big Shock Spring FYR—ty T VTR Big Shock Spring FYIR—tyT VIR
(M&L/Blue/10-1.6/L=95) For Shock setting (M/Blue/8-1.6/L=84) For Shock setting

IF348 | Ew 75 Y R—RT U | Q) &5, IS106 | EY 7 HYIR=RT U7 | @) & &cife,

1114 | (M&L/Z' 0 —>//11-1.4/L=95) | instead of @0. 1200 914 I(aM/gr;J —k‘/S/Q-j 4/=84) instead of @0). 1100
Big Shock Spring SUNR—tyvTF 4 VI 19 Shock Spring ToN—tyvTFaV A
(M&L/Green/11-1.4/L=95) For Shock ngng (M/Green/9-1.4/L=84) For Shock setting

IF348 | Ew 75V IR\—RT U | Q) &5, 1200 1S106 | EvIF Y I\—T IV T |@) &%, 1100

-1116 | (M&U/Z 1 ~4') —>/11-1.6/L=95) | instead of @0 -916 I(BM/gr;r l\k7su —>/9-1.6/L.=84) | instead of @0.

Big Shock Spring N~y TF Y I9 SNOCK Spring FN—tyT VIR
(M&LILight Green/11-1.6/L=95) | 27 Shock setting & (MLight Green/S-1.6/L=84) | For Shock setting

IF348 | Ew I 5V )\— T2 | Q) &55#, 1200 18106 | B 75V X—ZAT UV T | Q) &5tk 1100

-1216 | (M&L//X—7)L/12-1.6/L=95) | instead of Q). -1016 IgM//S\h— Z)Sbﬁ 0-1.6/L=84) instead of Q0.

Big Shock Spring FUR—tyF VIR ig Shock Spring FYNR—ty T« VIR
(M&L/Purple/12-1.6/L=95) For Shock setting (M7Purple/10-1.6/L.=84) For Shock setting
IF348 | Ew 75V IR\—RXT UV | Q) &5, 1200 1IS106 | Ev 77V IR—XTU VT | @) &ttt 1100
-1316 | (M&L/7R7 -1 k/13-1.6/L=95) | instead of ©0). -1116 éM//‘Sth/li iS\/1 1-1.6/L=84) instead of Q0.
Big Shock Spring SN~y T 1 VIR ig Shock Spring SN~y T4 VIR
(M&L/White/13-1.6/L=95) For Shock setting (M/White/11-1.6/L.=84) For Shock setting
IF350 | Ev 75 Y= TV YT | Q) &3, 1100 IS106 | EY I TV IR—RT US| @0 &35, 1100
714 | (S/54 M7 )L—17-1.4/L=70) | instead of §0). -7514 I(BM/Sﬁ I/k—s/7.5-1 4/1.=84) |instead of Q).
Big Shock Spring FYIR—tyT VT ig Shock Spring TV~ v T VT
(SLight Blue/7-1.4/L=70) For Shock setting (M/Gray/7.5-1.4/L.=84) For Shock setting
IF350 | Ev &Y= TV T  |@) &5t 1100 15106 | Ev 7Y IR—RTU>T  1@Q) &%t 1100
-716 | (S/7)L—17-1.6/L=70) instead of Q0. -8514 I(BM/Si: I/k/S/ /8.5-1.4/1.=84) | instead of 0.
Big Shock Spring FYN—tyT VTR 19 Shock Spring TUR—tvT 1 VI
(S/Blue/7-1.6/L=70) For Shock setting (M/Orange/8.5-1.4/.=84) For Shock setting
IF350 | Ew I F Y= Ty Q) &Xi, 1100 1S106 | EV IV I—RT UV |@Q0) &kt 1100
-814 | (S/77'Y) —>//8-1.4/L=70) instead of @0). -9514 éM/S'EIES— /9.5-1.4/1.=84) | instead of Q0.
Big Shock Spring FYIR—tyT VT ig Shock Spring Y=ty T4V
(S/Green/8-1.4/L=70) For Shock setting (M/Yellow/9.5-1.4/L.=84) For Shock setting

IF350 | Ew IF Y IN—TU VT | Q) &Kk, R=LIYRGEMm/N=R /12 N)| @D & xift,

-816 | (S/54 ~Z'1—>/8-1.61L=70) | instead of @). 1100 LA43H| B4l End (5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) | instead of G7). 600
Big Shock Spring Y=ty T4V FAV (1 2 F— /2N /FO-XX) | &b TR,
(S/Light Green/8-1.6/L=70) | For Shock setting MA304 Tire (2pcs/FO-XX) Use together. 3800

IF350 | Ev 75V )\—2T7U VT | @) &5kt 1100 | [MAHO1| A =L (F5 97 /2 A [FO-XX) 1200

-916 | (S//X—77)L/9-1.6/L=70) instead of @0). BK | Wheel (Black/2pcs/FO-XX)

Big Shock Spring FYIR—ty TV MAHA01| KA =L (VILA=XvF /Ly R/ | St TER.
(S/Purple/9-1.6/L=70) For Shock setting SMR |2 A/ Y R74=2 J),—4—20) Use together. 2800
IF350 | EV 5 Y IN—R T > 5 © X, Wheel (Silver Plating/Red/2pcs/
-1016 | (S/R7+ k/10-1.6/L=70) | instead of @. 1100 MAD FORCE KRUISER 2.0)
Big Shock Spring FYIR—tyT VI MAH401| A =L (VILA=X v % /4 TO—/
(S/White/10-1.6/L=70) For Shock setting SMY |2A/% ‘y.F 74=2 H—%=120) 2800
IF350 | EV TS Y IN—R T 5 &5, Wheel (Silver Plating/Yellow/2pcs/
-6514 | (S/ 'L — /6.5-1.4/L=70) |instead of @. 1100 MAD FORCE KRUISER 2.0)
Big Shock Spring FUR—tyT 1T 94Y(LR/ Yy K74=R 7)== 20)
(S/Gray/6.5-1.4/L=70) For Shock setting MAT401| ire (L,RMAD FORCE KRUISER 2.0) 4000

35




IN—Y %

Part Names

A7 32— OPTIONAL PARTS

AFS
Description

K E il
(HiiR)

=Y %
Part Names

AFS
Description

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K E i
(HiiR)

MAH402| A= (ERTY -V 2 N[y RI799%-)| (B & 3ifa, CNC 7v5—#—R Yy —DREREH— R
KG | Wheel (F-Green/2pcs/Mad Crusher)| instead of (. 2000 MAWo21 (AV A% /MAD ¥Y—X JFO-XX) | Guard for center drive train 3200
JUTRTAEy MRy RT4=2 71—F-) XRTY=l CNC Underguard MAWO024 & BT
MABO72| (jear Body Set (MAD FORCE KRUISER) | @ X T Masking Sheet X 1 | 4200 (Gunmetal/MAD Series/FO-XX) | Cannot install with MAW024
BERRAAT 2y N Ty K74-2 20—~ 20) AWS OV \—=yavtEyv b [4WS{kT3ty ~
MABAO1| Gt By SetAD FORGE Kauiser2g) | O X 1 9000 | IMAW02| (T k5 5y v —) Parts set for 4WS 2700
BERRANT 129 N (VK742 20— 20VF 4WS Conversion Set MAW024 & #RARE
MABA02| vieted Body Sef(MAD FORCE KRUISER 20 VE) @ x1 9000 (Mad Crusher) Cannot install with MAW024
7VIRFTYVF95 052y MMADFORCEFOXX) | ZILSHID L 1445 ATEZAF -ty K BHiROO—)L A
MAWOTS| iy Steering Crank Set (MAD FORCE/FO-XX) | Aluminum made (complete set). 2500 MAW024 (¥ AN A -) Control the roll of chassis | 4500
709 NEY5-22t=1L57 7 + MADFORCE/FO-XN)| (16), 050 & Sttt Stabilizer Set MAW021/023 & BT
MAWO16| £ront - Universal Shaft (MAD FORCEFFO-XY) | instead of (16),(80. 3200 (Mad Crusher) Cannot install with MAW021/023
Yt 5-12 =11,y + 7 M (MADFORCE/FO-XX)| (16),35)) & 55, CNC 73 H 97V 7-L(MAD ¥)=Z FO-XK)| 7 )L S ¥IHIB Tt
MAWO17| Rear C-Universal Shaft (MAD FORCEIFO-XX) | instead of (6),). 3200 | (MAWOZ5| oy Auminum Knuckle Am (MAD series FO-XX) | High precision machined aluminum | 6900
PBR 71 /b3 95y k(2 A MADFORCEJFO-XX)| 7> /18—t w ks 2 KA D AF-NA-WN\-ty NRYRYI-ZEPR)| KL 27 v Zic il
MAWO18| pag 0 Shack Set (2pesMAD FORCEFFO-XY) | Includes 2pcs Shock Set | 6800 | MAWO27| \yeideq Steel Roll Bar Set (Mad Series EP)| Most suitable for dress-up | 6200
I2R=40R4 ¥49+7 by MMADFORCEFO-XY) | 039,04, (8 & 248, MAWO028| H071370Y 5770y kA7-(Ty k9793 0-GPRP) | 77 )L S 84
MAWO19| {5iyersal Swing Shatt Set (AD FORCEFO-XX) | instead of (®,(),@. | 4800 GM | HD Al Front Lateral Rod Stay (Mad Crusher) | Aluminum 2800
mawozol GNC 71 U =21y b | 7L SyMB TR 8000 MAWO029| HD 71,3757 740y kA7—(Ty k)5 y37-GPJEP) | 77 )L S 8 2800
(MAD >J —X /FO-XX) RLZ7 v 7R GM | HD Al Rear Lateral Rod Stay (Mad Crusher) | Aluminum
CNC Wheelie Tire set High precision machined aluminum,
(MAD series/FO-XX) most suitable for dress-up
7 7 t.u- IJ - ACCESSORY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
ACEDE 2 NE Y 7E i AC A AFS Y E
Part Names Description (Fitk) Part Names Description (Fitk)
HEZ LTy T (S) EvY | 2sxioomm 1850 #tEYY HAEANZ W7 (M) « TO— | 35x150mm 1860 #¥4 10—
1700KP Strap (FP) (S) 2.5x102mm 18 pes. Fluorescent Pink 180 1701KY Strap (FY) (M) 3.5x150mm 18 pes. Fluorescent Yellow 250
1700KY HAEZ N Ty 7 (S)  TH— | 25x102mm 1854 &k IO 180 1706 | A7-7YTT KPEv v 7Y% (6A) | d3x4s0mm 6KA  EHEVY 500
Strap (FY) (S) 2.5x102mm 18 pcs. Fluorescent Yellow Color Antenna (FP/6pcs) 03x450mm 6pcs.  Fluorescent Pink
1701KP HEZARZ YT (M) E>F | 35xi50mm 1850 #EEYY 250 1707 | D77V KY FryTYFOA)| ¢3450mm 65 EHA IO 500
Strap (FP) (M) 3.5x150mm 18 pcs. Fluorescent Pink Color Antenna (FY/6pcs) 03x450mm 6pcs.  Fluorescent Yellow

=YY%
Part Names

AR
Description

K E il
(HiiR)

=YY%
Part Names

AR
Description

K E il
(HiR)

YKWOO1 AML—FU—=Y—(¢3.05) | 3mmA£+ v 7@EY—IL 2800 YKWO020| KANAI TOOL i=JbiftA ¥ b K74 /8=(20mm) | 3mm~Aw 2 2 E ZBY — L 2200
Straight Reamer (3.05) Smooth gaps 3mm holes. BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm)| Tool for 3mm Hex screw
vkwooe| 2 HL—hU —<Y—(¢4.05) | 4mmARE vy 7REY—IL 2800 FNENEY MOBRENHDET,
Straight Reamer (4.05) Smooth gaps 4mm holes. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW003| KANAI TOOL V4 +Z R Z4 8= (6mm)| #nznt'y hORSEDHD T, 2200 YKWO025| KANAITOOL 6 &L v F R74/8=(25mm)| 3mm=*+ v 7€ ZBY—IL 1800
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/6Bmm) | There is a bit single article of a spare. B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
YKW004| KANAITOOL ¥4 7 AR 74 A=(dmm/ OV Y)| #nznty hOBSEDHD T, 2000 Zn2EhEy NORRETDHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/4mm/Long) | There s a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO005| KANAITOOL ¥4 FARZ4/\=(3mm/ OV7)| 2nznty hOEGREN D ET, 1700 YKW025 | KANAITOOL fi=Jbifid ¥ K74 /= (25mm) | 3mm=* + v 7€ 2V —IL 2900
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/3mm/Long) | There is a bit single article of a spare. BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
YKW006| KANAI TOOL 75 ZRZ4/8—=(No.1)[ 3~4mm 752 ZBY—IL 2100 nzEnty NORRTIHDES,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1)| Tool for 3~4mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
FNENEY MOBRFTNHDET, YKWO30| KANAITOOL 6L > 7 K 54/t~ (30mm) | 4mm* ¢ v TEZBY—IL| 900
There is a bit single article of a spare. B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (3.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Cap screw
YKW007| KANAITOOL 752K 54 /8=(No.2)| 2~26mm75ZAERBY—Ib | 5o FNENEY NOBRTNHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2)| Tool for 2~2.6mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
FNENEY OBEEDHDET, YKWO030| KANAITOOL fi=Jlifi Vb K74 /%=(30mm) | 4mm* + v 7€ 2@V —)L 2900
There is a bit single article of a spare. BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (3.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Cap screw
YKWO08 TERA =LY F(1/8 ¥+ X)| kA —ILF v hEBY—IL 3200 FNENEY MOBRFENHN KT,
T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size) | Tool for Wheel nut There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO015| KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥ F K74 /t=(15mm)| 3mmt v k E XY —IL 1700 YKW055| KANAI TOOL Ry 7 AR5 4 /\=(5.5mm)| 3mm=+ v kY —IL 2400
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Set screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
ZNENEY NORRTDHDET, ZNENEY NORRETIHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO15 | KANAI TOOL =4~ f R 54/t=(16mm) | Smmrtz ey R EZAY—Ib | 500 YKW070( KANAI TOOL Ry 7 Z K54 /%= (7.0mm)| 4mm7 v kY —JL 2500
BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (1.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Set screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Nut
nzhEy NORRTDHDES, nZEhEy NOERTDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW020| KANAITOOL 6 &L Y F RZ4/\— | 3mmAwy 27 ZAEZBY—IL 2300
TC | 20mm/FH>I—h) Tool for 3mm Hex screw

KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver
(2.0mm/Ti-Coating)

ZNENEY NORGTDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

36




‘y _}l/ TOOL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

JACAVE4
Part Names
SPFHAT7IvI—X—

AR
Description
W71 DN NEREF ICER

K 7E
(BiiR)

IR—VY %

Part Names
KRF 7Y LA RYART A A9 5= AN L—=h

AR
Description
RYART 1 BN\T I

K E i
(BiiR)

Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

36219 | gp Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. 1800 KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight | Scissors for PC-body. 500
SPFA 7Ty I —~N— TZR| KF1 O NRRE fER KRF A7V LA RUARTA Ny 5= =T | KU ART « BAY 2
36219P| 5p'Knife Edge Reamer Plus | (8f1%) 2000 | | 36262 | Kpr Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve | Scissors for PC-body. 500
Tool for making holes on bodies. =] >
(with Measurement Steps) 80165 7HAL >~ (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) 900

IN—Y %

P

e AE Al

IN—Y %

Pz

K AE Al

UACAVE4
Part Names

kS
Description

e E A
(Biik)

R246 | vy AL7- 300072V NMH Ny 7Y = [ST57 | = r )Lk 7 1) — 3200
-8452S| MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery / S Plug | Ni-MH Battery

R246 | Yy ALNT—-3600HV T2V N-MH Xy 7= | = & JLKSRINy 71U — 4500
-8454 | MUSCLE POWER 3600HV Ni-MH Battery | Ni-MH Battery

IR—V%
Part Names
1-4€)L 0.1-4.5A

C-04 Li-PO DC Charger
1-4 cell 0.1-4.5A

KaE
Description

e TE il
(Biik)

Z0m

ILYkYv%Y ELECTRIC

TRANSMITTER

Part Names Description (F21k) Part Names Description (F2ik)
Ew My 2 X DX TEIHIC R JIR—=YIRy Z X S Hf X/ 120x83x25mm
80460 | pit Box DX Good for storing tools 16000 80465 | parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm 150
H X /1 542x300x397mm 80466 JX—YRw U XSS 4 X /89x36x26mm 3 A 400
Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs
Ew MRy o X TEIRICERE KYOSHO F+ 1) > /)Xy 7 L | Y+ X /350x550x540mm
80461 | pit Box Good for storing tools 6800 87615B| KyOSHO Carrying Bag L Size / 350x550x540mm 8500
o X / 420x240x330mm 87618 KYOSHO £+ U V7 r—Z(77v7) | ¥+ X /320x560x220mm 4900
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black)| Size / 320x560x220mm
V—I)Liy IR - X / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO F+ U7 7r—Z (L v R)| 4 X /320x560x220mm
80462 | 15| Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1800 87619 | KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red) | Size / 320x560x220mm | 4200
K=Yy I XL H X/ 410x264x43mm KYOSHO ZOM/\y & 1 X / 340x240x160mm
80463 | parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm 1800 87823 | KyOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm | 3000
K=Y iRy 7 XM H 4 X [ 232x122x32mm
80464 Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm 550
l \‘ ‘y 7_- IJ - BATTERY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACE2

RE

i

ACE2

5

R

Part Names Description (Fe3k) Part Names Description (Fi1R)
80135 | Syncro KR-331 RIEH(ER) 5000 BEt Y% —(Syncro KR-431T ) | KR-432PTEREFE >t — 1000
Syncro KR-331 Receiver Voltage sensor (for Syncro KR-431T) | Voltage Censor for KR-432PT only
82136 Syncro Touch KT-432PT | 2.4GHz,4chi{SHk 24000 82137 | mE ¥ —(Syncro KR-431T ) | KR-432PTERBE > — 2000
Syncro Touch KT-432PT | 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter -2 | Thermo sensor (for Syncro KR-431T) | Voltage Censor for KR-432PT only
TYyFIRILT AT Syncro Touch KT-432PT KR-431T £ b
Touch panel type 82138 | 5yncro Touch KT-432PT KR-431T Set 26000
Syncro KR-431T L ¥—/\—| 2.4GHz,4ch3Z {514 T —iR KS-5031-09MW | & hILY 51T &BF T
82137 Syncro KR-431T Receiver | 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter 4000 82273 Servo KS-5031-09MW High Torque type with metal gears 6000
KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT{EFR 8¢
for KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT

37




% FOR JAPANESE MARKET O

JACAVE =YY% AR b, ki
Part Names Description (Fetk) Part Names Description (Fe3k)

X R PIER) FIOVEKRT )R HG Y3+ hJUR DERSAN: PP
96162 Ring Gear Grease (3g) Teflon special grease. 400 96508 | 4G Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 800
FroERZ RS RSB/ -V OTHICHER ERENLS
Reduces wearing of gear Use inio metaljoint parts. Reduces the wear
Oy %4~ (FEE 10cc) | ERDEHHIEH SPRF7UYTUEXY R N7 YUY TRAA I
961788 Loctite (Medium Strength/10cc)| Stops loosing screw 1200 96625 Special Bearing Liquid Bearing Oil 1000
XY DFEHIEDICHNZRE N7 )V TERO MR T HE
Protects from loosing screw Retrieves potentiality of Bearing.
~
>/ U . y#{)b SILICONE OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
A RS [kEff ACD kN IACD kN
Part Names Description | (Fitk) Part Names Description |(#itk) Part Names Description | (1)
SIL | > 3> 7 JL#100 (40cc) SIL | ¥ J> 7 )L#900 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y J¥71)L#200000 (40cc)
0100] Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 0900| Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 200000 Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3> A )L#150 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 37 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ') 2 A4 )L#300000 (40cc)
0150| Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) £600 1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 £1300
SIL | ¥ J> 7 JL#200 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3> )L#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥') 37 )L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0200/ Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 1100| Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 500000 Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ a> 7 JL#250 (40cc) SIL | &Y aVA A )L#1200 (40cc) SIL | ') 2v A4 )L#1000000 (20cc)
0250/ Silicone QOil #250 (40cc) 1200| Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 1000000| Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | 2> )L#300 (80cc) SIL | &Y 3VA A JL#1300 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 1300/ Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#350 (80cc) SIL | ') 3> 7 )L#2000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 2000/ Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL | Y a7 )L#400 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3>7 - JL#3000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 3000| Silicone QOil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | > avAIL#450 (80cc) SIL | &Y VA JL#4000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5 ) —H 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc)
SIL |2 a>A)L#500 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL | &Y VA JL#5000 (40cc)
0500-8 Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) F7H £600
SIL | Y a7 )L#550 (80cc) SIL | &) 27 JL#6000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) £1100 6000 | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
SIL | > a>A)L#600 (80cc) SIL | YU VA )L#7000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a> A )L#650 (80cc) SIL | Y a7 )L#10000 (40cc)
0650-8| Silicone Qil #650 (80cc) 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 2> )L#700 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3> JL#20000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 20000| Silicone Qil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a7 )L#750 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3v74)L#30000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#800 (80cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#40000 (40cc)
0800-8| Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | &> A )L#850 (80cc) SIL | Y a7 )L#50000 (40cc)
0850-8| Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ Y74 )L#60000 (40cc)
60000| Silicone Qil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥YavA JL#100000 (40cc)
100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

38



% o)ﬂﬂ OTH ERS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y % ES Y TE il =Y % ES Y TE il
Part Names Description (FrdR) Part Names Description (€%79)
80823 [BigK20 EY hYvk 75w Y 4000 96161 YTV UIAb NSV ZABAYIA & 480
BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment
80823 [Bigk20Ewv h¥Ywvk Ly R 4000
R Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm)

AKA 7 7 tﬂ- IJ - AKA ACCESSORY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IACE2 S > TE il
Part Names Description (Btik)

ACE2 S > TE il
Part Names Description (Btik)

AKA 54 PEBE/ R (1/1081/8 /X5 —F /8 ) AKA R—ZR—)LF ¥ v 7 (BK)
AKA44002] A TIRE MOUNTING BANDS 1:8/1:10 (8PCS) 500 | |AKA102l AKA Baseball Cap (Black) 3800
AKA A —JLF v R LY F (1 7mm) AKA ZRVH—FA—IL(L) | AUTIFILRF Y A—
AKA44005 17MM WHEEL NUT WRENCH 2800 | |AKA9B201| KA Sponsor Decal Sheet (Large) | Original Sticker 800
AKA 547X F(2/2.5/3/35/4/45mm) AKA X ILFH v 7 M 343x610mm)
AKA44007) AKA"MULTI-TIP TIRE PUNCH 1200 | |AKAS8303) Ak A MEDIUM CINCH SACK 900
AKA%8101| AKA T ¥+ (L) AKAOTIAD TS0 Y[ 50 AKASB304 AKA 3 )LF v 7 L(# 508x762mm) 1000
L | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (L) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo AKA LARGE CINCH SACK
AKA%8101| AKA T ¥+ Y (M) AKACTIAD TS0 Y[ 50
M AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (M) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA%8101| AKA T & + Y (SM) AKAOTAD T ¥+ 2900
S AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (SM) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA98101| AKA T &+ Y (XL) AKAOTIAD T30 Y| on0
XL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XL) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA%8101| AKA T &+ (XXL) AKAOTAD T+ 2900
XXL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XXL)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo

7/ \o l/}l/ APPAREL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=Y | AF K 7E A o =V | AFS e E A

Part Names Description (Bitk) . Part Names Description (Fe3k)
8001XL] |/D6HO K Fade 2200TT/§h{r§7(ﬁv?/rT|tt;/Q(t)) 2000 | [88007L| Kiacio 20 Swoat Non-eod Red Il:ar/sJLe) 4800
B8002L | K SHO i Fade 20 T Shirt (R 2000 | |38007M kial 5 Sweat Nor-ood Red Medm 4800
BB002M| VSSHO K Fado 20T Shir (RedM 2000 | {80075 kize 20 Sweat Nort haod Red Srial 4800
280023 L/GSHO K Fade .0 T St (RedS) 2000 | |88097X| Kiago 3.0 SweatNornood R X Large 4300
o] S F ek St S IR R
B8003L| VOSHO K Fade 20 T St (Blackl) 2000 | || K oshe 5D Cap ed) 2200

KYOSHOK 7z—R 20T ¥+Y (7599 M) KYS010| Kyosho =—v KiB(7Z v ¥)

88003M) KyOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Black/M) 2000 BK | Kyosho Beanies (Black) 2000
s QSO o TS oo [PSO0iotro = L
o] (T BT | [0S e oo S o777
B8004L| { Fad 2.0 Sweat Wiiood fed Large 5000 | |V Kyosho smap Back Gap (e 3000
B8004M| { Fhdo 2.0 Swot Wihivod Hod Medium 5800
980045 { Fade 2.0 Sweat Wiood fied Small 5800
BE009XL| € Fado 2.0 Swaat Witiood Hed X Large 5800
98005L| kY510 Windoreaker 20 (L-5ne) 9900
88005 K\5SHG Windoreaker 5.0 (M-S0 9900
980055 K\ 5SHO Windbraker 20 (5-Size) 9800
BB00XL| 5510 Windbreaker 2.0 (XL-Sz0) 9800
98006L | KYORHO Heavy Jacket 2.0 (L-51e) 18000
B8006M| {VOSHO Heavy Jacket 20 (15170 18000
980065 K\ ORHO Heavy Jackel 2.0 (5-5126) 18000
BEO0XL (Y RH Hoavy Jackel 20 (XL-S1e) 18000

39



EXFybh - UDT -D09yIv— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE ma AB |k mE mA AB hEM mA AB kEM
No Parts Names Quantity| (ft#k) Parts Names Quantity| (k) . Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
Cring. Femges Mot (e serew
111 | S AraGitriopeg 1opes| 200 [1aseEN | 3 | 95 | 200 | [1-sasnnar | g E S artope) [109es| 400
(o8 g HUSSS 1) Fo o i 8955 [ 400 | 1:800010T| gt ey 10pcs] 400
1015 | £ Piro(er 5/10p00) 10pcs{ 150 | | VSNA| 1 s e o (aoceniny| 8PS | 400 | 15000121 | o g omae)10Pos| 400
116020 | £ i T e opeey 10pcs| 150 E Koo fraged syt O01ST | g o eraranae) | 8PS | 400
146025 | £ i o 2110p0e) topes| 150 | (1o L s pos [ 300 | | (3.5 7
116030 | £ pirc 5 0r10pod) 10pcs| 150 | (VOB Lttt oty (ot | 4905 | 300 | [1:812008H | B0 eartomes " [100es| 250
16040 | £ e o1opes) 1opcs| 150 | [ L iy 4Pos 300 [1-stz00si| B arropes)  [10Pos| 300
16050 | £ B T opeey topes| 150| | (mmmm 570 b R ST2805H  Bton Soron s o 0p) |10P55| 400
116080 | £ i e oriopes) 10pcs| 150| | 1-su2so | L SN iy [1oves| 200 | [rstaaasH| g e [100es| 300
1070 | £ hirees o) epos | 150| | 1-s0as0s |y g S REEIIIN  [romes| 200 [rstaanen| g S L remes  [100es| 300
1100 | £ Ao e 10.00p00) epos | 150| | -s0ae0s | g S AEIIIN  [romes| 200| - [rstaammn| g SR e arromes " [100es| 300
B W 1902612 | il Soramb nrorionesy | [100es] 200 || 1staoton] B vtopesy | 10pos{ 300
1-N2016 ,\Tut/(,\;%%ﬂoig? A 10pcs| 200 | | 1-503006 é?éécfei&(shﬁg/ﬁ%{alg))\) 10pcs| 200 | [1-813012H gﬁui:nt;rmﬁei),mié%gg) 10pcs| 300
182820 | e oy |10pos{ 200 | | r-soanos | gt EERAIEION  iopes| 200 | - [rstaotsi| pr e L ery | 10pcs 300
1-N3024 ,{ut’(,\:a,(g%foigf A) 10pcs| 200 | | 1-s03010 é?;écfeiﬁn(xfg/lgélgA) 10pcs| 200 | [1-813018H gﬂ;lt;ﬁmﬁgmi%%xg) 10pcs| 300
1-N4032 ,:u‘t"(,\:‘%g%géggk) 10pcs| 200 | | 1-S03012 éf;;ﬁiﬁgf;ﬁglgm 10pes| 200 | [1-513022H g‘ﬁ;%ﬁéﬁfﬁ,&’;&;;gk) 8pcs | 300
B A 1506015 | it Sovamberaopey | [1000s] 200 | 110z B e ey | 5Pos [ 300
NSO s oy | 5005 | 400 | | -500018 | i g EREIRIMIIN  L1opes| 200 [rstanssH | g S ey [ 90 | 300
B s 1803025 | g g anores, | [10ves| 200 | [rstasasn| g R e " [10pes| 300
N2BSON | {113 ooy Mo ooy | 8909 | 200 | [ 1503000 | ST EREIERI IIN ropos| 200 | [ 15140108 | B or'mm(bionnainioriopas) |10PCS] 300
NBOBON | S o apoey " | Spos [ 200 [ 1-s0aoos | il SR ENOTION  Lropes| 200 | 1ot g e | 8pcs [ 300
FNBOIN | s Koo (apoey | 8pes | 200 | | 150410 | it S EERENSIO SN Jropos| 200 | {1-5ta0t6H| o or s rmisimeniararanns) | 5055 | 300
FNOSSN | s £y oo (o) " | 80es | 200 | [ 1-sodors | it SEERERIOTISY  [ropos| 200 | {-staoten| o G e N arannn) | 500 | 300
O R onna 150020 | g onopes, | [10ves| 200|  [r-staezon| g R e ey | 5905 | 300
I e et | 005 500 | | (D g ST E SH022H B e ey | 005 | 300
S b B | 5005 | 300 [rsmsre | 0ot o [10pcs{200| | (mmmm 7772w 2 2o
HTOR i o oy | 5005 | 300 | [rstzssre | 125 SR ERBEOE O Ltoves| 200 | (1| g ey | 0 | 590
RTINS o s oSy | 5905 | 300 | [t | 1 g roneny [100es| 200 | (1| 4 ey | 905 | 500
A e | 005 | 300 | [rstmoare| TSGR SRS [1oves| 200 | 1o 4 e | s | 500
HIBUIAR 0o ) on oo | 5975 | 300 | | SI000Tp | e ey [100cs{ 200 | [1stamsit| B e o) | 8005 | 500
HOHOAS o s omnshriney | P05 | 300 | [t | 0 [100es| 200 | - [rstaotn| 4 Tomeon | s | 500
0 Fagin 1SI0018TP| TF 5rts sevemuantoriopes) | | 1005|200 | [rstoraHt| B )| 8905 | 500
FNSTE | o Fiongedt 10po " [100es| 200 | [rstmtere | 12 5 7eE ERINEIE O Htopes| 200 {11501 | § o cneniomrmivac sons | 995 | 590
NS | e Fomaed (1omo " |10pos] 200 | [ rsisoare | T2/ PR SRR N 1opes| 200 | [rstamat| e e | 40cs | 500
8 | almvuaneg| 8905 | 300 | [ rsoaote | TE e ey [10pos| 200 | [ stammir| g 20D (o 2 0% s | 700
HNBIER | ot Poreed (o Rodpeg)| 8905 | 900 | [ 1soarste| TG Peb SISO Tropos| 200 | {stanmait| B Sttt iomires )| 405 | 600
A R fanged vt 15040277 TF 5r's seremuinacrtopen) || 109|200
A oy | 4905 | 500
HUOSEAR ik ) s (tontiomPedinny | 4905 | 500

40




EXeFyh - UVT Dy y— (2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE B M [XEf RE ‘ £ M [KEf RE ‘ B AH K
No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk)
FryvTER D\m\mmm TIANYIRER D\l\]l\mmm f@‘_/*)‘%/\yﬁlt‘l
Cap Screw Flat Head Hex Screw Titanium Flat Head Hex Screw
52608 | G Sromz ot | 8| 200 1SR venopes| 109s] 200 | st ot | 95 | 500
2810 | G Sromzoctopen | 08| 200| [ e venopen| 09| 200 | st o | 95 | 500
152012 Gt im0 200| - [vsomos| o nanones)[105es{ 300 | st G ator | 5PS | 500
52618 | Cop it ingpes | e8| 200| - [vsomom| 1 anones)[105es| 00| | sssorant| e ator | 8PS | 500
5200 | G Scrominerspen | o8| 200 [ anopes) 1008 200 | st e o) | 0S| 500
5208 | Gt Srominaispen || 8| 200 [rsmmon) £t oo 1005 200 | st )| O9cs | 650
2010 | £ ooy | 8| 200 | [msmmtan| B aeiziopes 105|300 | 1m0t B it | 7S | 650
2012 | G Sty | 08| 200|100 S e oersiopes [ 10PeS{ 300 | | 1SM01SHT| G st | 5P% | 750
52015 | G Sromiatney | 8| 200| [ Fr oo 1005 200 | 1ot )| 30cs | 700
52018 | G Sromingpey | o8| 200 | [rsmmen| £ nonsones 1005 200 | | I e epeing Screw
5200 | Gt Sromincoipy | 8| 200 || o eanopes) 1008 400 | |ssmmnmT| £ e 109 400
2022 | St S ey | 08| 200 | [vsos0n| 0TS enacionopes | 10PeS| 400 | st g o [10PS| 400
5205 | Gt Sromioniey | 8| 200| s ez 1005 400 | st £ ettty 109°5] 400
52000 | Gt Sromio0pey | 8| 200 || £t s 10005 400 | st g7 st | s | 400
52009 | G Srominanpes || 8| 200| S| aiaas) | 9 400 | ST £ | 905 | 800
52010 o S nantbspiey | e8| 200 [vsosoan | B ez | 5765 400 ot g ey | s | 600
O 2 G S FSMIZSH| 1 oad SoromHenoczatpes) | 5P| 400 | [ ISHOBTFT| 1 e s | 4o | 00
1-823006F g;éigvimig%;:g:d//g{:g\) 5pes | 400 m I?IL: I—?eZdtQSZIZI':pT\)ing Screw (mmmmm ;—o/:ngi\lead Screw
SO0 |G ndbangeapen | 5PC2 | 400 | |1t |2 vbrt0pos)[10Pes| 200 | | sazmne | s C S o) [10pcs| 200
SRA00 | o S renamgeatpen | P | 400 | SR |10 D aopes)[10pes| 200 | sazono | o SR LR ohopes) [10pes| 200
HSA0F| o S ereniM O angecrspeny | % | 400 | | HSTP |10 e aopes)[10pes| 200 | 1842015 | o G LR e [10pes| 200
Dﬂl\mmmm ::lea? ::a(d Screw 1-832612TP Isz: I-Ibe;;i(g/cl:i\?vz(l\/]l22.§102f1\())pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-842625 ;o?n%;s(é’r\gvzv(?lleggseﬁ))pcs) 10pcs| 200
59206 | 1o SerowMb0pos |100e8 200 | [rsamoste| 1 BT ey 109°5] 200 | | 154890 | o S e opos) |109°5] 200
592608 | 1o Serow oxiopes) |100e8 200 | [rs3uoste| 2 BT ey 109s] 200 | | 154008 | oS e ey [100cs] 200
92612 | i e Saremu bxr3nopes) 10965 200 | [0 |38 2 g 1055|200 | | 1543012 | A SrmiMaiziopes) |10Pes] 200
1-833006 ga? :;?é’\gfr):e?/v/(:w%i\g/wpcs) 10pcs| 200 1-833012TP IEEIZ E;ei(ﬁ(l\élg);\]/v%l\il;>?1]2\/)10pcs) 10pcs| 200 m ;_o,:rfj :!;::Ij Sil?‘l?;pping Screw
5908 | 1o SorowMopos 10008 200 | [rsoste| g5 7 L AT 0 oy 1005|200 | | rsemonte| 5ol gy [1095] 200
00 | 1 oad Serowtia0nopes) 1008 200 | [rsamere| o 7 AT O oy [100cs] 200 | e 5Lt apos) |109°5] 200
9012 | 1 e SoremMamiahopes) |10905] 200 | [ vsorsTe |38 2 e[ 105es| 200 | | 154081 15 o vibpes) [199°5] 200
HS9014 | it e Sorew(Mamtainopes) |10065] 200 | s |36 2 e[ 105es| 200 | | 1540121 15 ot w12 Opes)[10PS| 200
9016 | i ioad Serowtiagnopes) 10005 200 | [1504asTP| 15 7 n 2T oy [10905] 200 | | S4STP| 15 g Scrm(uantitpos) |109°5] 200
1-533018 ga? }-lli;id(’\ggr);lvg(l{lllszf\s)/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmm 'I?'i_tjn\i/u: zs\ﬁead Screw
S0 | i ead Serowtvinaonones) 1008 200 | [T e o) 1093 400
008 | Pt o Seremianiiopos |10965] 200 | | vsa010| £t o 105 400
S0 | 1 ead Serowtvionones) 19005 200 | st e [109cs| 400
U021 oad Serowianopes) 10008 200 | [T et e | o0cs | 400
U015 | i ioad ScrowMiiSnopes) 1008 200 | [rsmaneT| A e B0cs | 600
U018 |l head Serem(antainopes) |10965] 200 | |30 | £t | 89 | 00
594020 | i ond Seramanzonopes) 10065 200 | | vsaaotst| £ e | S [ 00
1-534020T ;T;a?Hle:‘;aZ\é’(\:/rl:v;((%(t)a)rfiz:meZxégit\p)cs) 4pcs | 600

41




EX-Fyh-UYT Ty +— (3) Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (3)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kEf mE | e AH kE( m# AH hE
No. Parts Names Quantity| (%K) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ft#k) g Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
) Ste‘tystzrzwZ @ V?Ia/s;; - @ S/hﬁ'n
559003 5 S rmatpon|100e5| 200 | ||ty [10pes] 200 | | seoas | e 0. 10pce) 1095 450
5008 | 5 S rmMnatpon[10005| 200 | [eorts| ot o) [10pes] 200 || seset | 10 0.10pce) 109 450
5005 | oo renariopesy |100es| 200 | 1a0mms | o e |1oves| 200 | | sesaz | Giet O e |109°5] 450
59008 | oo rewiniriopesy. |100es| 200 1o | oo ) |1opes| 200 | | sesaa | Srm 0 st opes | 109°5] 450
5008 | 5 Soreniiniopesy. |100es| 300 | [ 1a0neio| o npaa) |10pes| 400 | | sBo44 | gl 0t ape | 09CS] 450
5010 | 5 SeromMantontpon |05 200 | |uamionn| ot ORI Jr0pes] 400 || 96845 | i S S0 102050009199 450
SS012| 6o Serenerztpoy | |1006s| 200 | 1000 | ot Fu O e [1opes| 400 | | sesis | e o tioanes) | 5 | 450
501 | o Sorenbraispes | 9008 | 200| [ 1aorion| oo et O aome) - |1opes| 200 | | seear |40 Ol papen | oS | 200
01| 5o Sorenbrgspe. | 9008 | 200|100 | oo eome) - |1opes| 200 | | sesd | S ey [100cs] 350
552020 | 5 S romngospen | 8| 250 | [eones| ot A sme | s 200 | | se7rz |4 S [10pes] 450
552025 | 5 S romnaspen | e8| 200 | [ewonio| ot peny || 200 | | serra |G ey | 92 200
54004 | 5o crenixanone 1005|200 | O Sorng Washer 96774 | oot coom Shimspon) | 500 | 00
Yy NEX(M4x8/10A) 7Y v—(M3x6x1.5) 27U ¥ (10A) 4x10x0.15mm3 Ls(10A)

1-854008 Set Screw(M4x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-W3006158 Washer(Spring/M3x6x1.5/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96775 4x10x0.15mm Shim(10pcs) 10pcs| 300

42




YRR IEFERIOFIR 1 HREEDEHDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTVIN=") AT a2 IN=")DIBATE

KINSOBAFEIBEERIICRSBTWIEEERT

O REIHUED B UTUESTIBATHEART/IN=Y P AT V=Y ZEA
U TTERDICEITENTEEY,

@O/ —VERETEEBAL WO BIEITIHBEVWESIF. AV —F Vv~
NoBERFTTEBATIIENTEET,
(REEBRUOBERAKIC & ZBERFEEFEHR20E3831HED > TRTSETWEE
WTEDETDTFHSTELLLEE W)

OREmD CHBAICIRL TIREMEAE () & ERRICHEEFHRIBHETT,

MBIV EICE D EEFBRDPREDFTOTCTROEXEABEICTTERELEE W,

XBBIFEARIE REAREZCIIRBESEEEXLOBRICED, Bn3BANTEN
FITDTHOSNUHTTELEZ N,

1.FTRBETEHRDHLIES L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBREBBVKRD WL WeBEICSERIEKEW SHFED/\—YDEEN
HNISEIBATEE T, ZDRICHEI /BNERBRZE 2 RIFEICBRDEEAN R L—XIIEDET,

7

BIETHED/IN =YD E e ERUINESIBETE. RBDOIAY Z1 V=Y ERE*ZFBEINIEZFDH TEXTEEXT,

TAY S VIR—YVEEBIE. CHFLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLLESVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
BB TIBEROCBEN BIEICHBEITLED,

K—EER>TWEWSEHZEVWET,

A: BUIRGRAE TR ER B: BETRELRN—Y%Z C: 2iEXH5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXULREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: k0%
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 /\o—“/EﬁE
RIS ZD
A7V H—H
HENTY,
\. J

2.BEICTIIBWERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEICTHRBRWSERIE RER—LAR—IDSERUIAKLIEE LY,

4 N\
19—y P TREICBLAD
http:/rc.kyosho.com E
{25 —%y N THRALABDBEFEE (EH LYY MI—R,
REIZILWV) DESEEVCWREITETOTTHIALLS W,
\. J

REH S
T243-0021 #H/IREAHRAE3050 BATYX*AV57—TF

OHHV AR I——EHEET
WEE 046-229-4115 SHEE : B~2 (REEERC) 13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDERWS TS E

INSOY—ERBAFERICRSETIRERT

M TlDh, BIELUTHATLEFLWHRBVWERECTWVWELES, TBAWCEW:

ﬁﬁmf‘iﬁ.ti\ /?\ﬁﬁl -U- 7|(EuA:|:/\j:D\FFﬁ\/\AtJ:<7‘Lé\/\o

,?\Pﬁl T—HERENBEEVWESETDERIE. EEF W< H., TEOEBEWS TR
ICHRBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED CZE W,

E‘Tﬁ’\d)BFn'ilb\AﬁﬁE — R —Y—HHR=E,

RBICBEVWGE ORI, TREI1—T—HEREICTERE LSV,
BEWEE DRI 3‘3%75 CEmYIELL BUREAE E CARD S X i/ BIGREOR—JVH, TEES, &im
(F—No)ZRHWB R E, BENEFWICEMSELLE W,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuatipl~am@nsn%R)13:00~1800.
FAX Tl 24BREBREVA EOBRE L TENE T, A, B2
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-4032 uﬁé—é:c@éi%ﬁb“&sD;?O*Eﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁﬂéjﬁﬂé(ﬁ%—ﬁﬂ%%ﬂ :
BETORBMLAtR : T243-0021 #R/IE BEARM MHE3050 ERFIRARXA VT T—TF
REkst 1 ——BR=ESE

............................................................................................ T PPN

HEWS AR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEIWVWBE L. R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTI,

[ & No.34254 EEEE <¥v K%Y 5v ¥ v— VE readyset )
&% MEFE |HBA .
o YN - -  |gpg|T® & A H
>{EH X—N—2% R - T—5—
7o CERED v 9y
UAF
B T
(R HE
75 18
CHED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FAOEER |-
Mgk | B ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
( — N\
BEIWE T SEAMR a8/ BESmEo— VB OBRES (F—No)EAWSEE . BEN BEMNICTEALLEE,
\_ J

KEEKRARHE TR, BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRUBHVWEEZBEU THAD A eBBROBABRICOEXL TR (1)~QB)DIBEEZRE|UTTHEZE ICRH
U DRATRI 2L2BCEEHBDERA. (1BEROFMDOEEEZZIIHER, QFERICEDEMTHREZILER, )T —EXADRBDIHLHDOETLICHTYT 2155,

FCC CAUTION RERA =t

® Sf;';g‘:;%’y"t‘ﬁ:'Sgi‘)‘/"r’;;‘;‘]yble T243-0021 #5%)|IREABFE080 BA 7 X kXA > 5 T—7F
wan RER—LNR—Y for compliance void the user’s @1 — ' —HAEEEEF 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com Authority to operate the equipment. [z 5 \,\A‘@' == HEN%HE(*RZR B % K,% < )1 3:00~18 : 00

s2231808-1  PRINTED IN CHINA




	P001 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P002 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P003 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P004 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P005 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P006 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P007 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P008 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P009 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P010 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P011 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P012 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P013 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P014 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P015 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P016 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P017 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P018 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P019 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P020 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P021 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P022 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P023 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P024 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P025 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P026 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P027 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P028 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P029 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P030 MAD CRUSHER VE MM_out
	P031 MAD CRUSHER VE MM EX_out
	P032-033 MAD CRUSHER VE MM EX_out
	P034 MAD CRUSHER VE MM SPout
	P035 MAD CRUSHER VE MM SP,OP_out
	P036 MAD CRUSHER VE MM OP_out
	P037 MAD CRUSHER VE MM OP_out
	P038 MAD CRUSHER VE MM OP_out
	P039 MAD CRUSHER VE MM OP_out
	P040 MAD CRUSHER VE MM S,N,R,W_out
	P041 MAD CRUSHER VE MM S,N,R,W_out
	P042 MAD CRUSHER VE MM S,N,R,W_out
	P043 kounyuu_out
	P044 FAX_FCC_out

